
Planning and Zoning Commission 

City of Lake Charles 

Meeting Agenda  

326 Pujo Street 
P.O. Box 900 

Lake Charles, LA 
70602-0900 

Council Chambers 5:30 PM Monday, August 14, 2023 

OPEN MEETING 

ROLL CALL 

MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETING 

SPECIAL ANNOUNCEMENTS 

COMMISSION BUSINESS 

RES 23-01 LAKE CHARLES ZONING ORDINANCE NO. 10598 
APPLICANT:   CITY OF LAKE CHARLES 
SUBJECT:   Resolution amending the five page comprehensive Plan for the year 2023 for 
the City of Lake Charles, Louisiana. 
 
STAFF FINDINGS:   The proposed amendment is to add Section 3(e) “Working with 
Chennault International Airport and/or SOWELA Technical Community College to promote 
aviation skill sets and enhance immediate entry into the aviation job market.” of the 
Comprehensive Plan. 

PRELIM 23-01 LAKE CHARLES SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS 
APPLICANT:  J. BREAUX ENTERPRISES, LLC (AUDUBON PLACE SUBDIVISION, PH. 
2 & 3) 
SUBJECT: Applicant is requesting Preliminary Subdivision approval (Section 2.3), in order 
to subdivide a 43.50-acre tract of land into one hundred fifty-six (156) single-family lots, 
within a Mixed Use Zoning District.  Location of the request is the Northside 3800 Blk. E. 
Prien Lake Road. 
 
STAFF FINDINGS:   The on-site and site plan reviews revealed the proposed subdivision 
of a 43.50-acre tract of land into one hundred fifty-six (156) single-family lots, within a Mixed 
Use Zoning District, meets the minimum lot size and configuration set forth by the Zoning 
Ordinance. Staff recommends approval of the application on the condition applicants adhere 
to any recommendations by the Department of Engineering and Public Works. 

PREFNL 
23-22 

LAKE CHARLES SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS 
APPLICANT:  DALLAS SINGLETON (COURTLIN AMANI SUBDIVISION) 
SUBJECT:  Applicant is requesting Preliminary and Final Subdivision approval (Section 2.3 
& 2.4), in order to subdivide a .67-acre tract of land into three (3) reconfigured residential 
lots, within a Neighborhood Zoning District.  Location of the request is the Northeast 
section N. Goos Blvd. @ Martha Street. 
 
STAFF FINDINGS:   The on-site and site plan reviews revealed the proposed subdivision  
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of a .67-acre tract of land into three (3) reconfigured residential lots, within a Neighborhood 
Zoning District, meets the minimum lot size and configuration set forth by the Zoning 
Ordinance. Staff recommends approval of the application on the condition applicants adhere 
to any recommendations by the Department of Engineering and Public Works. 

PREFNL 
23-23 

LAKE CHARLES SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS 
APPLICANT:   L.C. AMERICAN PRESS/KPLC LLC (DOWNTOWN PLACE 
SUBDIVISION) 
SUBJECT:   Applicant is requesting Preliminary and Final Subdivision approval (Sec. 2.3 
& 2.4) in order to relocate existing lot lines within a .95-acre tract of land thereby 
reconfiguring two (2) tracts, within T-4 Urban Transect and T-5 Urban Center Transect 
Zoning Districts.    Location of the request is the Southside 300 Blk. Division Street. 
 
STAFF FINDINGS:   The on-site and site plan reviews revealed the proposed subdivision 
of a .95-acre tract of land reconfiguring two (2) tracts, within T-4 Urban Transect and T-5 
Urban Transect, meets the minimum lot size and configuration set forth by the Zoning 
Ordinance. Staff recommends approval of the application on the condition applicants adhere 
to any recommendations by the Department of Engineering and Public Works. 

PREFNL 
23-24 

LAKE CHARLES SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS 
APPLICANT:   P & S-1, LLC (P & S-1, LLC SUBDIVISION) 
SUBJECT:   Applicant is requesting Preliminary and Final Subdivision approval (Sec 2.3 & 
2.4), in order to subdivide a .90-acre tract of land consisting of five existing lots into two (2) 
development tracts, within a Mixed Use Zoning District.   Location of the request is the 
Northwest section Enterprise Blvd. @ Alamo Street. 
 
STAFF FINDINGS:   The on-site and site plan reviews revealed the proposed subdivision 
of a .90-acre tract of land consisting of five lots into two (2) development tracts, within a 
Mixed Use Zoning Districts, meets the minimum lot size and configuration set forth by the 
Zoning Ordinance. Staff recommends approval of the application on the condition applicants 
adhere to any recommendations by the Department of Engineering and Public Works. 

PREFNL 
23-25 

LAKE CHARLES SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS 
APPLICANT:   SCOTT MOFFETT (LAKE HAVEN ESTATES) 
SUBJECT:   Applicant is requesting Preliminary and Final Subdivision approval (Sec 2.3 & 
2.4), in order to subdivide a .5873-acre tract of land into two (2) residential lots, within a 
Residential Zoning District.   Location of the request is 1200 Shell Beach Drive. 
 
STAFF FINDINGS:   The on-site and site plan reviews revealed the proposed subdivision 
of a .5873-acre tract of land into two (2) residential lots, within a Residential Zoning District, 
meets the minimum lot size and configuration set forth by the Zoning Ordinance. Staff 
recommends approval of the application on the condition applicants adhere to any 
recommendations by the Department of Engineering and Public Works. 

REZONE 
23-03 

LAKE CHARLES ZONING ORDINANCE NO. 10598 
APPLICANT:   NEXT LEVEL HOSPITALITY 
SUBJECT:   Applicant is requesting to amend the official zoning map (Sec 5-207) from a 
Mixed Use Zoning District to a Business Zoning District.  Location of the request is 1101 W. 
Prien Lake Road. 
 
STAFF FINDINGS:   The on-site and site plan reviews revealed the applicant is requesting 
to rezone property from a Mixed Use Zoning District to a Business Zoning District in order to 
construct a hotel. The property is bordered by other hotel uses to the West and North and 
Interstate 210 to the South. The rezoning application will be  
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forwarded to the City Council for final approval. 

REZONE-MAJ
-VAR 23-04 

LAKE CHARLES ZONING ORDINANCE NO. 10598 
APPLICANT:   TKN PROPERTIES 
SUBJECT:   Applicant is requesting to amend the official zoning map in conjunction with a 
Major Conditional Use Permit in order to rezone (approx. .39 acres) from a Residential 
Zoning District to a Mixed Use Zoning District and construct four (4) two-family attached 
dwelling units (8 total) with a Variance for a bufferyard reduction along the East property line 
of 8’ vs. required 15’.   Location of the request is 1648 Mignonette Lane. 
 
STAFF FINDINGS:   The on-site and site plan reviews revealed the applicant is requesting 
to rezone property from a Residential Zoning District to a Mixed Use Zoning District, with a 
Major Conditional Use request and a Variance request to construct four (4) two-family 
attached dwelling units (8 total). The variance requested is for a bufferyard reduction along 
the East property line of 8’ vs the required 15’. The property is bordered to the West and 
South by multifamily properties and to the North and East by single family properties. The 
rezoning application will be forwarded to the City Council for final approval. 

REZONE 
23-05 

LAKE CHARLES ZONING ORDINANCE NO. 10598 
APPLICANT:   JAE CHANG 
SUBJECT:   Applicant is requesting to amend the official zoning map (Sec 5-207) from a 
Residential Zoning District to a Business Zoning District.  Location of the request is 3237 
Louisiana Avenue. 
 
STAFF FINDINGS:   The on-site and site plan reviews revealed the applicant is requesting 
to rezone property from a Residential Zoning District to a Business Zoning District. The 
property is bordered to the North and West by single family property and to the South and 
East by commercial property in a Business Zoning District. The rezoning application will be 
forwarded to the City Council for final approval. 

MAJ-VAR 
23-09 

LAKE CHARLES ZONING ORDINANCE NO. 10598 
APPLICANT:  FRED HARRIS 
SUBJECT:   Applicant is requesting a Major Conditional Use Permit (Sec 5-302(3)(b)(iv)) 
in order to construct 6 additional duplexes requesting with a Variance (Sec. 4-206) for a 
bufferyard reduction of 4’ vs the required 15’, within a Neighborhood Zoning District. 
Location of the request is 606 N. Grace Street. 
 
STAFF FINDINGS:   The on-site and site plan review revealed that the applicant is 
requesting to construct 6 additional duplexes with a variance request for a bufferyard 
reduction of 4’ vs 15’, within a Neighborhood Zoning District. The property is bordered to the 
North by residential uses and to the South and East by vacant land. If approved, this entire 
development must meet the landscaping requirements as outlined in Sec 5-210 of the 
Zoning Ordinance. 

MAJ-VAR 
23-16 

LAKE CHARLES ZONING ORDINANCE NO. 10598 
APPLICANT:   ALLIANCE HOUSING AHCS 
SUBJECT:   Applicant is requesting a Major Planned Development in order to construct 
eight (8) duplex dwelling units and five (5) single-family units with Variances (Sec. 4-206) 
for a bufferyard reduction of 5’ vs. required 15’ along West property line and 10’ front 
setback vs. required 30’ for four (4) duplexes located on private drive, within a Residential 
Zoning District. Location of the request is the Southside 2700 Blk. Lynn Street thru to 
Poe Street. 
 
STAFF FINDINGS:   The on-site and site plan reviews revealed the applicant is requesting 
to construct eight (8) duplex dwellings units and five (5) single-family units  
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with variances for a bufferyard reduction of 5’ vs the required 15’ along the West property 
line and 10’ front setback vs the required 30’ for four (4) duplexes located on an interior 
private drive. The proposal is bordered to the North and South by single family residential, 
to the West by church property, and to the East by vacant land. The site plan reveals the 
proposed homes will face the interior private drive. If approved, this entire development 
must meet the landscaping requirements as outlined in Sec 5-210 in the Zoning Ordinance. 

MAJ-VAR 
23-17 

LAKE CHARLES ZONING ORDINANCE NO. 10598 
APPLICANT:   BASONE DEVELOPMENT SOLUTIONS 
SUBJECT:   Applicant is requesting a Major Conditional Use Permit (Sec 5-302(3)(b)(iv)) 
in order to construct a commercial office building with Variances (Sec. 4-205) to 1) increase 
in allowable gross square footage from 3,000s.f. to 13,505s.f.; 2) increase in allowable lot 
coverage to exceed 40%; 3) reduction of parking spaces; 4) reduction of landscape 
requirements; and 5) reduction of bufferyard from 15’ to 11’ along South property line, within 
a Neighborhood Zoning District.  Location of the request is 3120 Enterprise Blvd. 
 
STAFF FINDINGS:   The on-site and site plan reviews revealed the applicant is requesting 
to construct a commercial office building and conference center with variances to increase 
the allowable gross square footage from 3,000 sf to 13,505 sf, increase allowable lot 
coverage to exceed 40%, to reduce the parking spaces from 45 required spaces to 15 
spaces, to reduce landscaping requirements, and to reduce the bufferyard from 15’ to 11’ 
along the South property line. The property is bordered to the West, South, and East by 
single family residential, and to the North by commercial office. Due to the size of the 
building, proposed use, and the limited amount of parking provided, staff feels the proposed 
parking is not adequate. Therefore, staff cannot forward a position of support. 

SPC 23-04 LAKE CHARLES ZONING ORDINANCE NO. 10598 
APPLICANT:   MR ENGINEERING & SURVEYING 
SUBJECT:   Applicant is requesting a Special Exception (Sec. 4-206) in order to reduce 
required parking by allowing 199 parking spaces vs. the required 240 spaces for the rebuild 
of a 120-unit apartment complex, within a Mixed Use-X Zoning District.   Location of the 
request is 4254 5th Avenue. 
 
STAFF FINDINGS:   The on-site and site plan reviews revealed the applicant is requesting 
to reduce the required parking by allowing 199 parking spaces vs. the required 240 spaces 
for the rebuild of a 120-unit apartment complex, within a Mixed Use-X Zoning District. Staff 
could find no evidence of hardship therefore cannot forward a position of support. 

SPC 23-05 LAKE CHARLES ZONING ORDINANCE NO. 10598 
APPLICANT:   NEXT LEVEL HOSPITALITY LLC/HIREN ZAVERI 
SUBJECT:    Applicant is requesting a Special Exception (Sec. 4-206) in order to reduce 
required parking by allowing 1:1 ratio vs. the required 1.5 spaces/room for a new proposed 
hotel.   Location of the request is 1101 W. Prien Lake Road. 
 
STAFF FINDINGS:   The on-site and site plan reviews revealed the applicant is requesting 
to reduce the required parking by allowing a 1:1 ratio vs the required 1.5 spaces per room 
for a new proposed hotel. Staff could find no evidence of hardship therefore cannot forward 
a position of support. 

VAR 23-30 LAKE CHARLES ZONING ORDINANCE NO. 10598 
APPLICANT:   CITY OF LAKE CHARLES 
SUBJECT:   Applicant is requesting a Variance (Sec. 4-205) in order to establish a  
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temporary portable building (to be used as offices) on a collector street, within an Industrial 
Zoning District. Location of the request is 4331 E. Broad Street.       
 
STAFF FINDINGS:   The on-site and site plan reviews revealed the applicant is requesting 
to establish a temporary portable building on a collector street, within an Industrial Zoning 
District. This portable building is being proposed as temporary offices for the Department of 
Public Works while their new Public Works Campus and Facilities are being constructed. 

VAR 23-31 LAKE CHARLES ZONING ORDINANCE NO. 10598 
APPLICANT:   ROBERT BENNETT 
SUBJECT:   Applicant is requesting a Variance (Sec. 4-205) in order to construct a 
1,750sq.ft. accessory building thereby exceeding the allowable 40% of principal structure, 
within a Residential Zoning District.  Location of the request is 501 E. Claude Street.   
 
STAFF FINDINGS:   The on-site and site plan reviews revealed the applicant is requesting 
to construct a 1750 sf accessory building exceeding the allowable 40% of the principal 
structure within a Residential Zoning District. The proposal property is over 35,000 sf; 
therefore staff feels the request falls reasonable. 

VAR 23-33 LAKE CHARLES ZONING ORDINANCE NO. 10598 
APPLICANT:   NICOLAS FIGUEROA ARIAS 
SUBJECT:   Applicant is requesting a Variance (Sec. 4-205) in order to construct a new 
residence with a 5’6” street side setback vs. the required 15’, within a Residential Zoning 
District. Location of the request is 749 Morningside Drive. 
 
STAFF FINDINGS:   The on-site and site plan reviews revealed the applicant is requesting 
to construct a new residence with a 5’6” street side setback vs the required 15’, within a 
Residential Zoning District. The property is located along a DOTD roadway that may be 
widened in the future. Staff could find no evidence of hardship and therefore cannot forward 
a position of support. 

VAR 23-34 LAKE CHARLES ZONING ORDINANCE NO. 10598 
APPLICANT:   BLALOCK CONSTRUCTION 
SUBJECT:   Applicant is requesting a Variance (Sec. 4-205) in order to reduce required 
bufferyard along East property line from 15’ to 2’5” for a proposed townhome development, 
within a Neighborhood Zoning District. Location of the request is 221 W. Sallier Street.       
 
STAFF FINDINGS:   The on-site and site plan reviews revealed the applicant is requesting 
to reduce the required bufferyard along the East property line from a required 15’ to 2’5” for 
a proposed townhome development, within a Neighborhood Zoning District. The bufferyard 
variance will allow for a five foot patio cover with a concrete landing that extends out from 
the building 5’, the building itself will be 7’5” from the East property line. 

OTHER BUSINESS 

ADJOURN 
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The purpose of the Master Plan is to provide a comprehensive, consensus, cooperative, coordinated, and
continuous (sometimes referred to as the "5-C Process") framework to identify needs, wants and shovel ready
priority programs and projects in the community. The Master Plan objective is to leverage strategies for
implementation and maximum efficiency in the use of public dollars. lnformation and clarity in each of the Plan

Elements facilitates both public and private sectors in their respective operations and investments.

State law, in addition to local practice, generally identify common elements comprising the Master Plan: Drainage,
Transportation, Housing, Utilities, Economic Development, Parks and Recreation, Land Use, Public Buildings, Social

Services, Education and Public Safety are reference standards. Other plan elements have emerged over the past

thirty years to identify and include Environment, Human Health, and Resiliency needs in response to
contamination and weather disasters.

Louisiana Revised Statutes: 33:109 thru 119 and 140.61 and L40.62 provide the Planning Commission with
responsibilities for preparation, review, adoption, and maintenance of the Comprehensive Master Plan. The
Mayor and City council may modify, adjust, and simply override any part or component of the adopted Master
Plan temporarily or permanently under established qua lifying conditions. ldeally, stakeholders of the Master Plan
(planning commission, mayor, city council) work together for common objectives but, differences do occur and
are normal in the process. Each stakeholder has their respective legal responsibilities.

MOST RECENT ADOPTED MASTER PLAN ELEMENTS AS AMENDED:
City of Lake Charles Planning Commission Resolution No. RES 22-01 Dated: Ausust 8, 2022

1. The Lakefront
Lake Charles has a focus on developing the lakefront into an activity center serving as a main attraction and
boosting tourism as well as creating new job opportunities and enhancing quality of life. The vision for the
Lakefront Development ties into the Quality-of-Life vision as it includes a boardwalk that spans from the
existing Civic Center boardwalk and seamlessly connects to the beach area. While some private investments
are already underway for this area, including the Port Wonder Children's Museum and Crying Eagle, the city
is actively working to incentivize and encourage mixed-use retail and restaurant uses on the lakefront creating
an active, pedestrian friendly walkable district unlike any in the region.

Planned Lakefront projects:
a. Seawall extension east to allow for additional development
b. Civic Center Festival Plaza on Board du Lac Blvd

c. Marina at Parklng Garage on Lakefront
d. Parking Garage for the Civic Center area

e. Raise elevation of Pinnacle Tract
f. Lakefront Boardwalk Phase 2
g. Extend fiber along Lakefront Boardwalk

CITY OF LAXE CHARLES, LOUISIANA COMPREHENSIVE MASTER PLAN

Critical purpose of a master plan is providing consistent implementation and continuity on timelines for
implementation. Protecting Master Plan integrity is intended to provide maximum efficiency in monies,
resources, time, and energy needed to deliver on programs and projects identified in the Master Plan.

Economic Development Element*
Lake Charles enjoys a diverse industry portfolio that continues to strengthen and build upon the city's historic
economic base. The Economic Development Element is a priority for the city of Lake Charles. With a goal of
sustained and diversified economic growth, the city has identified the following to incentivize private sector
investment. Reference City of Lake Charles Website for Plon project/progrom detoils.



lmplementation Status
A. TBD

b. TBD

C. TBD

d. TBD

E. TBD

f. TBD

2. Downtown Lake Charles
Downtown Lake Charles is vlbrant and active and ls a focus for new investment. New businesses are locating

in the CBD and existlng businesses are rebuilding. The City of Lake Charles Plan is to expand streetscape
projects, add multipurposed parking infrastructures, and introduce autonomous transit services.

Streetscaping improvements include street trees, on-street parking, enhanced sidewalks, street/pedestrian

lighting features, and include public seatlng, white sound, and artistic attributes that will create a welcoming

environment to patrons and ultimately have the highest impact on downtown development. Planned

multipurposed parking garages are scaled to provide a first-floor pavilion for protected activities and upper

floors spaced for potentialfuture retrofitting. Garage parking spaces are to include electric vehicle chargers

and solar power generators. Autonomous transit vehlcles are planned to interconnect downtown locations,

parking garages and Civic Center.

Planned Downtown projects:
a. Streetscapes: Bilbo, Broad, Dlvlslon and Ryan streets
b. Three multipurposed parking garages

c. Autonomous vehicle transit services

lmplementation Status:
a. TBD

b. TBD

c. TBD

3. Chennault
Chennault lnternational Airport is a public aerospace and industrial complex located in eastern Lake Charles.

The airport has the longest runway along the Gulf Coast and can facilitate almost any aircraft in the world.

Chennault has potential to be a major economic center for the area. The infrastructure needs include city
water and wastewater services and upgraded internal and external street/road access network. The

Chennault lnternational Airport Authority has an adopted Master Plan (Reference Chennault Master Plan)

supported by the City of Lake Charles as an economic investment with the following projects:

a. Extend wastewater sewer service from E. Prien Road to Legion Drive and Mallard Cove Road

b. Upgrade street/road network and provide SOWELA Community College with a campus environment for
students and faculty

c. ldentify, design, and build a southern gateway into Chennault from E. Prien Lake Road

d. Extend city potable water and wastewater sewer services to serve the La. Hwy. 397 area

e. Working with Chennault lnternational Airport and/or SOWELA Technical Community College to promote

aviation sklll sets and enhance immediate entry into the aviation job market.

lmplementation Status:
a, TBD

b. TBD

c. TBD

d. TBD



Quality of Life Element
Lake Charles has the benefit of natural systems (bayous, lakes, rivers, swamps, marshes) with many outdoor
opportunity offerings. The Master Plan specifically identifies numerous projects to provide interconnectivity
(trails, bikeways, pedestrian paths) to a network of recreational, challenging, and passive corridors access to
numerous activity destinations for residents and visitors.

Planned blue and green infrastructure projects:

a. Bayou Greenbelt
b. Bikeways
c. Fishing piers

d. Trailheads
e. Pedestrian Paths

lmplementation Status:

A. TBD

b. TBD

c. TBD

d. TBD

E. TBD

lmplementation Status
a. TBD

b. TBD

c. TBD

Utilities Element
2. Potable Water Utilitv

The City of Lake Charles has a Water Master Plan to meet needs of a growing population and service area. The

Water Master Plan details a higher level of service to current customers while also extending water service to
areas not currently served. Reference City of Lake Chorles Water Moster Plon

Planned potable water utility projects:
a. New 8.0 MGD water plant in southeast Lake Charles

b. New 4.0 MGD water plant in east Lake Charles
c. Expansion ofthe Southwest Water Treatment Plant from 20 MGD to 27 MGD

d. New elevated water storage tanks increasing storage capacity from 1.65 MG to 3.5 MG

Resiliency Element
1. UnderqroundUtilities

The City of Lake Charles Master Plan has established an ambitious program to relocate overheard utilities

underground to provide a more resilient public infrastructure system investment for both current and future
generations. Businesses, industries, institutions, and residents must have critical assurance essentlal services

can be maintained through climate change weather events and local disasters. Electrical and fiber
infrastructure networks are included in the planned underground public initiative.

Planned phased underground resiliency projects:

a. Phased Citywide Underground lnfrastructure Plan

b. Funding resources identified to support underground utility transition
c. Schedule of underground utility infrastructure implementation



lmplementation Status:

A. TBD

b. TBD

C. TBD

d. TBD

3. Citv Wastewater Utilitv
Sewer systems are one of the most expensive infrastructure a local Bovernment can invest. Upgrading
wastewater systems is a continuous need.

Planned wastewater utility projects:
a. Replace Wastewater Treatment Plant A
b. Plant B/C - Upgrade Solids Handling System

c. Upgrade SCADA Towers
d. Upgrade lift stations and trunk lines feeding WWTP A
e. Plant A - lnstall new lift station to feed the plant
f. lncrease treatment capacity Plant D

lmplementation Status:

A. TBD

b. TBD

c. TBD

d. TBD

e. TBD

f. TBD

4. The Fifth Utilitv - Fiber Optic and Broadband
The rapid growth of internet communication, fiber optic infrastructure and broadband services requires a

public service infrastructure focus. The complexity, cost, and management of fiber communication is critical
to economic expansion and community development. Projected demand and need for speed, capacity and

affordability of internet services are defined as the "Fifth Utility" in public services. The Master Plan identifies
fiber optic and broadband investment as a priority service objective.

Planned Public Fiber optic and Broadband lnfrastructure projects:

a. Preparation of a citywide public fiber optic and broadband plan

b. Development of a closed network or open network option public fiber system

c. Establishment ofthree Economic Technology Enterprise (ETE) Centers (business)

d. Adoption of revenue streams to support local public technology advancement

lmplementation Status:
a. TBD

b. TBD

c. TBD

d. TBD

5. Drainase Utilitv
The city drainage system isa critical componentof the Master Plan for very practical reasons. Rainfall events
affecting the city directly and indirectly are regular reminders for investment in and maintenance of both the
natural and manmade drainage network.



Planned Drainage lnfrastructure projects:

a. Enterprise Blvd. Drainage Project
b. Veterans Memorial Drive Drainage Piping Replacement Project

c. Legendre Street Piping Project
d. Ditch Fllls to Drainage Laterals Citywide Project

e. Undersized Ditch Culvert Replacement Program

f. CCTV Project (l-210 to l-10 and l-210 to Country Club Road)

g. Citywide Underground DrainaBe System lnspection and Cleaning

lmplementation Status:
a. TBD

b. TBD

c. TBD

d. TBD

e. TBD

f. TBD

g. TBD

Public Buildings Element
The Clty of Lake Charles has many outdated (though recognized as "historic") public buildings and buildings

damaged by hurricanes Laura and Delta. Specific city servlces need to be relocated and expanded to serve a
growing population.

1. New Public Works Complex
The Public Works campus suffered severe damage from the hurricanes with many buildings needing significant

repair or replacement. The Public Works Complex is in the flight path of Chennault lnternational Airport
inhibiting future expansion of the airport and City Public Works operations.

Planned New Public Works Complex Project:

a. ldentification of New Public Works Complex Location

b. Design plans for New Public Works Complex
c. Funding resources for New Public Works Complex

d. Construction of New Public Works Complex

2. New Citv Hall Facilitv
The current City Hall was not designed nor function well as a center meeting public service needs of a growing

population in the digitalage.
a. ldentification of New City Hall Faclllty Location
b. Design plans for New City Hall Facility
c. Funding resources for New city Hall Facility
d. Construction of New City Hall Facility

lmplementation Status:
a. TBD

lmplementation Status:
a. TBD

b. TBD

c. TBD

d. TBD



b. TBD

C. TBD

d, TBD

3. Additional Public Facilities Plan

There are additional public facility needs addressed in the Master Plan:

a. Civic Center Fagade and Facility Upgrades
b. Fire Training Facility
c. Police Annex
d. Southwest Lake Charles Recreation Center
e. New Fire Station
f. South Lake Charles Substation
g. New Communication Tower

lmplementation Status:
a. TBD

b. TBD

c. TBD

d. TBD

e. TBD

f. TBD
g. TBD

Transportation Element
Bridges and high traffic volume streets and roadways are important to the overall transportation network of the

City of Lake Charles. The City is a member of the Lake Charles Urban Area Metropolitan Planning Organization
(MPO) established to coordinate planning and implementation of transportation improvement programs and
projects among local governments and state and federal transportation agencies. Reference Loke Chorles MPO

website (PlanSWLA.com) for stotus oJ scheduled tronsportotion projects in the City of Lake Chorles.
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IGNATUR LI NT

DATE

HAS THE PLANNING COMIVIISSION GRANTED VARIANCE, EXCEPTION OR SPECIAL PERIVIIT
CONCERNING THIS PROPERTY? [ ]YES t ]NO

t, J.o-*,, 7T,o-",-
THE STATEMETJTS CONTAINED IN THE PAPERS SUBMITTED HEREWITH ARE TRUE.





CTTY OF LAXE CHARLES
APPLICATION FOR FIIIAL SUBDMSIOI{ APPROVAL

ADDRESS

2AO

30

,I. NAME OF SUBOIVISION Courtlin Amani

2. NAME OF AppLtCANT. DaIlas Singleton
605 Bold Ru_t.! Dr

Tx P 71 4'71 PHONE (832) 754-5136

3. NAME OF AUTHORTZED AGENT: N,/A

AOORESS

4. OWNEROFRECORD: Daltas S i ngleton
zrP_PHONE

P PHONE

5. ENGINEER (andrfor Land Surv6yoO: Reddoch Land Sulvey ing

ADORESS: P-PHONE
6. ATTORNEY: N/A

ADORESS: P

7. SUBD|V|S|ON LOCAT|ON. ParceI* 00572500 and ParceLf 00552615

rc
8. TOTAL ACREAGE BEING SUBOIVIOED

NO. OF LOTS: 3

Roughly 28, 980 sq fr

9, ZONING CLASSIFICATION: Neighborhood D isct rict
,r 

3e[..#!]3^:liTfY.pr?Es?x+l:DE 
ro PRELTMTN^RY pLAr srNcE LAsr PRESENTED ro rHE

11. DATE OF pRELtMtNARy pt-AT AppROVAr. 1/19/202L
,I2. IF APPLYING FOR PRELIMINARY/FIML^SUBDIVISION APPROVAL. LIST ALL ABUTTING AND ADJACENTPROPERry OWNERS ANO AODRESSES:

Eas t 190 Martha SI A o.l, n e Brous sard
South - ?20 coos B1vd, Eddie Mae paul

North - 814 Goos Blvd, Latina Toussaint

13. ATTACH FIFIEEN (I5) COPIES OF THE FINAL PLAT.

14. ASSURANCES OF COMPLIANCE WTH REGULATIONS AS STATEO.

THE APPLICANT HEREBY CONSENTS TO THE PROVISION OF THE SUBOIVISION REGULATIONS PROVIDINGTHAT THE DECISION OF THE PLANNING COMUISSTON SrrNr-r- dE r. 
-N-O-E 

,iirrrrrru rONW 1AO1 DAYS AFTERrHE cLosE oF rHE puBLtc HEARTNG oN Fr,lAl pL,ciApiid-iall ""'-- "
. DalIas Sinolet on

S*memtont^r,co^-i,iElFEl35lffi.#3,iex.,#fllt*rTli,f ovE srArEMENrs AND rHE

BY
SIGNA

DATE: 6/28/2023

APPLICATTONFEE: f
PLAT FILING FEE: $

oArE 6/28/2023

eil;u-
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CIry OF LAKE CHARLES
APPLICATION FOR FINAL SUBDIVISION APPROVAL

DATE: 1'to-a3 APPLICATION FEE
PLAT FILING FEE:

$
$

1, NAME OF SUBDIVISION Do.^r ttlo ..1.'t ?l o "-
2. NAME OF APPLICANT

SRE,'
ADDRESS: ?o 6o* 3)uv

3. NAME OF AUTHORIZED AGENT: A\/ Ye-lloa-t
Petg-) tao6 Co*,'o.-d Fd

ADDRESS:WK'. -Iav o.n St S+E- A
Sh n-e,.r lR.cq-l €stq+c rl'4

I: KPLq Lr-c.

Ztp -7o too2- PHON tr ?31-.*e3-4353

-7o\.
Zlp -:roroo t p11gpp B'7- tot o-84s-7

4, OWNER OF RECORD LLc.
5;R€,: Po Bsr- 3rjor- -7obc.l 3'7- +€3- +?53

ADDRESS: fol Mozrroc I .l1onj.qolaetv,.AL ZtP Ttcto+ PHoNE ?)?- Eo2- 7*B'7
f-ctc-: """"' --- [

r): S

ztP -7abo I PHoNE 337- +al -a52-

t-
Bcddoc-!r5, ENGINEER (and/or Land Surveyo

ADDRESS: Ir 25 e.s s+

6, ATTORNEY

ADDRESS ztP PHONE

7, SUBDIVISIONLOCATION:

(S-,...*+- <os+

S o crtr F Dvis,ion
Co.^-)

8, TOTAL ACREAGE BEING SUBDIVIOED: .?5 +C-,CS

NO. OF LOTS: a

9. ZONING CLASSIFICATION, T'5

10, HAVE ANY CHANGES BEEN MADE TO PRELIMINARY PLAT SINCE LAST PRESENTED TO THE

12. IF APPLYING FOR PRELIMINARY/FINAL SUBDIVISION APPROVAL, LIST ALL ABUTTING AND ADJACENT
PROPERry OWNERS AND ADDRESSES:

13. ATTACH FIFTEEN (15} COPIES OF THE FINAL PLAT

14. ASSURANCES OF COMPLIANCE WTH REGULATIONS AS STATED

THE APPLICANT HEREBY CONSENTS TO THE PROVISION OF THE SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS PROVIDING
THAT THE DECISION OF THE PLANNING COMMISSION SHALL BE MADE WTHIN FORTY (40) DAYS AFTER
THE CLOSE OF THE PUBLIC HEARING ON FINAL PLAT APPROVAL.

Scc. Nex-l Por. 6r- l'JEptrpv ntrDnctr ANn eAV Ttlar At I Ttltr aEIal\/tr qrartri/ttrNTq aNn rHtr' Sr 9 ^qjFuJ.Gs

COMMISSION? IF YES, STATE:

1 1, DATE OF PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL:



GITY OF LAKE CHARLES
APPLICATION FOR FINAL SUBDIVISION APPROVAL

Z

1. NAMEOFPROPOSED
MUST CREATE NEW NAME)

? APPLICAION FEE: $

PLAr FlLlNp rfe $

suBDlvlsro *, 'Do,Ar' frr- ,

2. NAME OFAPPLICANT:

3. NAME OFAUTHORIZED

ON trP

P tr

I'tc5. ENGINEER (and/or Land

p-Z2lol wox -qfa
6.

P PHON tr

7 ./ St. .^/ sl
9""

8. TOTALACREAGE BEING SUBDIVIDED r) S{ lc..r-t

NO. OF LOTS: 3
9. zoNlNG CLASSlFlcnrloN: F 5
10. HAVE ANY CHANGES BEEN MADE TO PRELIMINARY PLAT SINCE LAST PRESENTED TO THE

COMMISSION? IF YES, STATE:

12. IFAPPLYING FOR PRELIMINARY/FINAL SUBDIVISION APPROVAL, LISTALL ABUTilNG AND ADJACENT
PROPERW OWNERS AND ADDRESSES:

13. ATTACH FTFTEEN (r5) CpPIES OF THE FINAL PLAT.

14. ASSURANCES OF COMPLIANCE WITH REGUISTIONS AS STATED.

THE APPLICANT HEREBY CONSENTS TO THE PROVISION OF THE SUBDIVISION REGUI-ATIONS PROVIDING THAT THE

DECISTON OF THE PLANNING COMMISSION SHALL BE MADE WITHIN FORTY (40) DAYS AFTER THE CLOSE OF THE

PUBLIC HEARING ON FINAL PIATAPPROVAL.

Ava 'Jclt-af- HEREBY DEPOSE AND SAY THAT ALL THE ABOVE STATEMENTS AND THE

STATEMENTS CONTAINED IN THE PAPERS SUBMITTED HERBA/ITH ARE TRUE.

OFAPPLICANT

1-lo'?3
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This map does not represent a legal survey or document. *See Disclaimer
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DATE 7 t10t2023

CITY OF LAKE CHARLES
APPLICATION FOR FINAL SUBDIVISION APPROVAL

APPLICATION FEE
PLAT FILING FEEI

.N43o$
S

P&S-1 LLC1 NAME OF SUBDIVISION

2, NAME OF APPLICANT

3

P&S.1 LLC

NAME oF AUTH6RtzED AGENT. Alex Guillory

ADDRESs: PO Box 3384, Lafavette ,LA tpf9!9l pnoruE 337-802-91647

4. OWNER OF RECORD

AoDREss PO Box 3384, Lafayetle, LA zP 70502 337 -802-9164

5. ENGINEER (and/or Land Surveyor) Pelican Land Surveying L.L.C

ADDRESS 838 S Post Oak Rd, Sulphur, LA ztp 70664 pHoNF 337-833-8116

6. ATTORNEY: N/A

ADDRESS

7 SUBDIVISION LOCATION Property located on corner of Enterprise Blvd & Alamo Street

Parcel Address: 2808, 2810, 2812, 2814 Enterprise Blvd. Lake Chades, LA 70601

P-PHONE

8, TOTAL ACREAGE BEING SUBDIVIDED 0.90 Acres (39,309.48 square ft.)

NO. OF LOTS: PTO 2 lots 5 lots combined to 2)

9. ZONINGCLASSIFICATION Flood Zone X

11, DATE OF PRELIIVIINARY PLAT APPROVAL:

12. IF APPLYING FOR PRELIMINARY/FINAL SUBDIVISION APPROVAL, LIST ALL ABUTTING AND ADJACENT
PROPERTY oI /NERS AND ADDRESSES: Pamela Mayo tvlites (2804 Enterprise BIvd.)

Bradley Allen Schwertner (2801 Louisiana Ave.), BQC Group. LLC (2803 Louisiana Ave.), Khan Phanh Dorkeo

(2805 Louisiana Ave.), Milton Landry (2809 Louisiana Ave), 5 Point Rental & Realty LLC (2813 Louisiana Ave.)

13, ATTACH FIFTEEN (15) COPIES OF THE FINAL PLAT

THE APPLICANT HEREBY CONSENTS TO THE PROVISION OF THE SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS PROVIDING
THAT THE DECISION OF THE PLANNING COIUMISSION SHALL BE MADE WITHIN FORTY (40) DAYS AFTER
THE CLOSE OF-THE PIJBLIC HEARING ON FINAL PLAT APPROVAL,

, ldgr- 6; llr"*', -HEREB' DEposE AND sAy rHAr ALL rHE ABovE srArEMENrs AND rHE
sierElrrElrif,c-orufrmid TnE pApERS SUBMITTED HEREWTH ARE TRUE

BY
SIGNATURE

OATE frzz - o7 --1 .

nooness: PO Box 3384, Lafayette, LA zrp-29!93-pHouE 337-802-9164

P&S.1 LLC

10. HAVE ANY CHANGES BEEN MADE TO PRELIMINARY PLAT SINCE LAST PRESENTED TO THE
COMIUISSION? IF YES, STATE:

14. ASSURANCES OF COMPLIANCE WITH REGULATIONS AS STATED,





DATE

CITY OF LAKE CHARLES
APPLICATION FOR FINAL SUBDIVISION APPROVAL

APPLICATION FEE: $
PLAT FILING FEE

blo.t r-- €s4r,tot
$

t*kc1. NAME OF PROPOSED SUBDIVISION

2. NAME OF APPLICANT

ADDRESS 0
3. NAME OF AUTHORIZED AGENT

IP PHONE

F RECORD 0r1 A

h'.rL ZIP HON

5. ENGINEER (and/or Land Surveyor): Ld a)

ADDRESS 2,L{ tL),u f,/, 4^, ldl puoN

ADDRESS: zlP HONE

7. SUBDIVISIONLOCATION t Zaa S/qtt
/ts t4

8, TOTAL ACREAGE BEING SUBDIVIDED: . 5A?3 ANs 2, r81,7
NO. OF LOTS: L

,r htkL"ro*

ADDRESS

4. OWNER O

ADDRESS

a
J, ?f,{o .1rfr

7
A ATT'TPNEV.

7t'r'Q-
L

f,sl
'Jr4

9. ZONINGCLASSIFICATION: ;?
,10. HAVE ANY CHANGES BEEN MADE TO PRELIMINARY PLAT SINCE LAST PRESENTED TO THE

a,?

11. DATE OF PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL:

12. IF APPLYING FOR PRELIMINARY/FINAL SUBDIVISION APPROVAL, LIST ALL ABUTTING AND ADJACENT
pRopERTyoWNERSANDADDRESSES: 

rzb al*trbd " lss tA-tJt
a,--c

13. ATTACH FIFTEEN (15) COPIES OF THE FINAL PLAT

14. ASSURANCES OF COMPLIANCE WTH REGULATIONS AS STATED.

THE APPLICANT HEREBY CONSENTS TO THE PROVISION OF THE SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS PROVIDING THAT THE
DECISION OF THE PLANNING COMMISSION SHALL BE MADE WITHIN FORTY (40) DAYS AFTER THE CLOSE OF THE
PUBLIC HEARING ON FINAL PLAT APPROVAL.

,. Jcrtf t'l/e* HEREBY DEPOSE AND SAY THAT ALL THE ABOVE STATEMENTS AND THE
STATEMENTS CONTAINED IN THE PAPERS SUBMITTED HEREWITH ARE TRUE

-In-ttldBY: w DATE ,o 24

(MUST CREATE NEW NAME'

COMMISSION? IF YES, STATE:
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APPLICATION FOR PUBLIC HEARING CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LOUISIANA

DATE: June 23, 2023 TOTAL FEE: $ 

--

THIS APPLICATION /S ISSUED IN ACCORDANCE WTH THE UWS, ORDINANCES, AND REGULAIIO/VS ENFORCED BY THE PLANNING

DEPARTMENT OF THE CIW OF UKE CHARTES, LOIJISIANA UNOER THE PROVISIONS OF ORDINANCE 10598 AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE

COOES AND ORO/A'ANC6S OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARTES, THE LJNDERS1GNED PARTY HEREBY APPLIES FOR A CONOITIONAL USE

P E RMIT/S P EC I AL EXC E PT I O NN AR I ANCUAP P EAUA ME N D ME NT F O R T H E F O LLOW NG :

APPLICANT COMPLETES THE FOLLO''''^|N'
/

PROPERTYADDRESS/LOCATION; 1101 W Prien Lake Rd.; Lake charles, LA 70601

LEGAL DESCRIPTION. lxl ATTACHED

DESCRIPTION OF REQUEST:
Applicant/owner is seeking for approval to P,e-Zone the

a rooms

toa

s ite
submitted along with thrs application.

AppLICANT: Hiren Zaveri / Next Level Hospitality LLC PHONE: 337-499-8510

MA|L|NG ADDRESS: 3608 W Prien Lake Rd.; Lake Charles, LA 70605 zlP:

OWNER OF RECORD: Next Level Hospitatity LLc PHONE: 337-499-8510

MAtLtNG ADDRESS: 3608 W Prien Lake Rd.; Lake Charles, LA 70605 ztP:

APPLTCANT MUSr YqRtFY THE FOLLOVYIIIG ITEMS ABE INCLUDED lN THE APPLICATION BY g.HECKryq qOX:

(i,lOTE; AL.LJTEM$ MUST BE IilCLUDED lN O,RDER TO SUBMIT APPLICATIO{)

lxl SCALED SITE PLAN

[x] CURRENT LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY

IXI APPLICANT,LETTER OF INTENT,

txl OWNERSHIP VERIFICATION/OWNER'S CONSENT LETTERiBUY-SELL AGREEMENT

[x] pRopERTy owNERS WtTHtN s0OFT.-MAJOR PERM|TS/PLANNED DEVELOPMENT/AMENDMENTS ONLY [ ] NOT REQUIRED

IT /S HEREEY AGREED UPON THAT MY APPLICATION FOR A CONATIANAT USE PERMIT/SPECIAL

EXCEPTIONNARIANCilAPPEAIJAMENOMENT IS CONTINGENT UPON MY COMPLIANCE WTH ALL APPLICAELE CODES, REGUUTIONS,

AND POLI?ES OF THE CIW OF L/,KE CHARLES. ANY ATTEMPT TO AEROGATE SUCH OR FAILURE TO CAMPLY WTH ANY CONDITION

LEGALLY IMPOSED ON THIS APPLICAIION SUASEQUE/VT TA TH€ PROVISION OF ORDINANCE NO. 10598 WLL RENDER THE CONDITIONAL

U S€ PERMIT/SPECIAL EXCEPTIONNARIANCE/APPEAUAMENDMENT NU LL AND VOIO.

06t23t2023

DATE

DIRECTOR/ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF PLANNING DAIh

OATE

PLANNING & DEVELOPIT'ENT REVIEW ONLY

NED DEVELOPMENT

t ISPECIALEXCEPTION I IVAR'ANCE I IAPPEAL I I AMENDMENT(RE.ZONING)

zoNlNGDlSrBlcT:t IRESIDENTIAL I IMIXEDUSE [ ]INDUSTRIAL [ ]NEIGHBoRHOoD I IBUSINESS [ ]LIGHTMANU.

[lT.4URBANTRANSEcTIlT.5URBANcEN?gRTRANsEcT[lT.6URBANcoRETRANSEcTIloTHER-

HlsToRtc DJsTarT: L CHARPENTIER [ ] MARGARET PLACE [ ] N/A (lf not located within Historic District)

REMARKS OR SPECIAL CONDITIONS:
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REZON!NG APPLICATION - LETTER OF INTENT

Owner:
Location:
Size:
Current Zoning:
Requested Zoning:

NEXT LEVEL HOSPITALITY LLC
1101 W Prien RD.; Lake Charles, LA 70601
+/- 2.387 Acres
Mixed-Use
Business District with Variance on Parking Ratio

Next Level Hospitality LLC (Owned is requesting the City Council and P&Z team to review the subject Mixed-Use site
as illustrated per "Exhibit A" on next page.

Applicant/Owner is seeking for approval to Re-Zone the property to a Business District to allow for a premium
extended-stay hotel. The property will be a four-stories and (-111) rooms branded by Hilton. See site plan submitted
along with this application.

Legal Description:
@131009-0343-0007 0000 @131009-0343- X0070S 0000 LoT 7 AND 7/2 ABANDONED PTRATES ALLEY ADJ ON S SUB OF
PORTION OF LOTS l AND 2 BRUNDRETT SUB OF CONTRABAND PLACE OF LOTS 2,3 AND 7 OF SEC 13.10.9 LESS PARCEL 2-1
CoNTRABAND BAYOU BRTDGE HWY @131009-0343-000401 0000 @131009-0343-0005 0000 @131009-0343- 0006 0000
COMWHEREELINELOTlOSUBOFPOROFLOTSl&2OFBRUNDRENSUBOFLOTS2,3&7OF13.10.9INTRSCTSNLINEI.
210 R/W; TH N ON E SIDE LOT lO 203.48 FT TO PT ON S R/W LINE PRIEN LAKE RD; TH ELY ON S R/W PRIEN LAKE RD ON
CURVE, RADIUS 7247.49 FT, CURVE LENGTH 362.88 FT, CHORD BEARING N 81 DEG 34 MIN E 367.6 FT; THE 34.26 FT;TH S

79 DEG E 48.65 FT; TH S 136.81 FT TO CIL PIRATE'S ALLEY, NOW ABNDND; TH ELY ON CIL PIRATE'S ALLEY 94 FT TO BANK
OF CONTRABAND BAYOU; TH MEANDERING SWLY ON LEFT DSCNDNG BANK OF CONTRABAND BAYOU TO N R/W l-210;
TH W ON 1-210 R/W 377.2F-l: TH CONT ON l-210 R/W N 77.1 FT; TH CONT ON l-210 R/W W 93 FT TO COM; LESS B 4028 P
265 DESCR AS: BEG INTERSECTION E/L LT 10 OF SUB OF PORTION OF LTS 1 & 2 BRUNDRETT SUB OF LTS 2. 3 AND 7 OF
SECTION 13.10.09 AND N R/W LINE OF l-210; THE ALONG N R/W LINE 7-2lO 93.1.0 FT; TH S 76.90 FT:THE tI7.4O FT; TH N
150.10 FT; rHW 64.49 FT; TH N 105.80 FT; TH N 42 DEGS W 6735 Fr TO S R/W PRIEN LAKE RD; TH WITH CURVE LEFT,

RADIUS 1247.69 FT, DELTA ANGLE 4 DEGS 48' O4"; TH SWLRY ALONG SAID CURVE TO LFT FOR ARC LENGTH 104.53 FT;

SUBTENDED BY CHD BEARING S 75 DEGS 38' 02" W AND A CHD DISTANCE OF 104.50; TH S 205.04 FT TO POB (1.04 ACS).

REF1.CONTRABAND INVESTMENTS B 1846 P 89-85 REF2-ASSESSED WARD 3-86 REF3-CONTRABAND VENTURES B 2406 P

657-93 REF4-ASSESSED JAMES C PAULEY ET UX-94 REF5-B 2493 P 357-95

Property Owners within 500ft:

LCINNS LLC
635 Henry St
Lake Charles, LA 70501

PL HOTELS LLC
4284HV{Y 57
La Place, LA 70068

Bauer, Ruth Marie Rhodes
PO BOX 290696
Kerrville, fX78029

SLC HOSPITALITY LLC
2402Fox Hollow St,
Lake Charles, LA 70605

OPULENCE KRISHNA HOSPITALITY LLC

3608 N Prien Lake Rd.
Lake Charles, LA 70605

Hiren Applicant

a

O

a

a

a

June23,2023
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APPLICATION FOR PUBLIC HEARING CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LOUISIANA

DATE: -L-s 3 TOTAL FEE: $
THIS APPLICATION IS ISSUED IN ACCORDANCE wlTH THE IAWS, ORDINANCES, ANO REGUIITIONS ENFORCED BY THE PLANNINGDEPARTMENT OF THE CITY OF IAKE CHARLES, TA UNOER THE PROVISIONS OF ORDINANCE 10598 AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE CODESAND ORDINANCES OF THE CIry OF LAKE CHARLES. THE UNDERSIGNED PARTY HEREBY APPLIES FOR A PERMIT FOR THE FOLLOWNG:

PROPERTY ADDRESS/LOCATION
Z 6

LEGAL DESCRIPTION lof c)
9,*S,e ,/P ry ?1,ts,f

DESCRIPTION OF JOB:

WTH PLANS ATTACHED HERETO

APPLICANT .,l,tsii PHONE

MAILING ADDRESS

EMAII- ADDRESS; I
ilP

OWNER OF RECORD + Cu

zoNlNG DlsrRlcr: [ ] RESIDENTIAL tr{ntxeo use il TNDUSTRTAL [ ] NErcHBoRHooD , BUSTNESS

[ ] T4 URBAN TRANSECT I I T.5 URBAN CENTER TRANSECT [ ]T.5URBANCORETRANSECT I ]OTHER
HISTORIC DISTRICT; I ICHARPENTIER I IMARGARETPLACE [ ]N/A

[ ] MINOR HISTORICAL SIGNIFICANCE AND/OR NONCONTRIBUTING ELEMENTI I MINoR HISToRtcAL SIGNIFICANCE AND/oR COr'{inrriulNc ELEMENT

coNDlrloNAL USE: I I MINOR (un.lon I I eLANNED DEVEL6pMENT SASE No

I I WITH ZONING DISTRICT AMENDME CASE

..MMEN.EMENT oF coNSTRUcrloN:- ExpEcTED coMpLETro *:/ ) -ja, :StxrENSroN GRANTED:

sPEclAL ExcEPTtoN/AppEAL: t I Nor REQUTRED I tREourRED [ ] CASE No._

FLOOD PLATN MANAGE|T,IENT REGULATTONS:

1')FIRMZoNE: $L'x' I l'A" t ]'AE' t l'D' I lorHER- 2.)FLooDwAy: [ ]tN Dqour
3') ELEVATIoN CERTIFICATE REQUIRED: [ !YES trtNo 4.) BASE FLooD ELEVATI6N:_ _MSL
REMARKS OR SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

I IAPPROVE [ ] DENY

7.-e-.>3

IT IS HEREBY AGREED UPON THAT MY APPLICATION FOR THE ABOVE REOUEST IS CONTINGENT UPON MY COMPLIANCE wlTH ALLAPPLICABLE coDEs' REGULATIONS, AND PoLlclES oF THE crrv oi-rexe CFIARLES. ANy ATTEMpT ro ABRoGATE sucH oR FATLURETo coMPLY wrH ANY coNDlrloN'LEGALLY tt'aposeo oN THts appLt'car,oru sueseourNi rb ftre pRovtsloN oF oRDtNANcE No..I0598 WILL RENDER THE REQUEST NULL AND VOID.

pllNNilrffi
DATE DATE

t l^Ll f?-t t 6*t 'rA ,t-- l-,r/. LI

^/
,T Pn,"> ?9>- 77 ^29sq

(c

ANTTcT,ATED DEVEL.'MENT scHEDULE: DATE oF eppnover_: / - /.- i Ll 
_



VARIANCE APPLICATION FORM

THIS APPLICATION IS ISSTIED IN ACCORDANCE WTTH THE LAWS, ORDINANCES, AND REGULATIONS
ENFORCED BY THE PLANNING DEPARTMENT OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LOUISIANA I.,NDER THE
PROVISIONS OF ZONING ORDINANCE 10598 AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE CODES AND ORDINANCES OF THE
CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, THE UNDERSIGhIED PARTY IIEREBY APPLIES FOR A VARIANCE FOR THE
FOLLOWING:

PROPERTY ADDRESS&OCATION: L LJ/. og
LEGAL DESCRIPTION + J

.r'P ,- J,I ,IJ
OF JOB:

I *E OF

WTTH PLANS ATTACHED HERETO

P( r, ) .-a

s

1 PHONE: 7-7 -)
D ZIP: 6/

r-,-e\ (L . Zz"-^-

MAILING ADDRESS:

EMAILADDRESS: L

OWNER OF RECORD:

ZOIItr{c DISTRICT: [ ] F{MTXEDUSE [ ]TNDUSTRTAL [ ]NETGHBORHOOD t
t ] T4 URBAN TRANSECT t ] T.5 I.JRBAN CENTER TRANSECT t ] T.6 URBAN CORE TRANSECT

FL(X)D PLAIN MAIIAGEMENT REGI}LATIONS:

FIRMZONE: lAX" []*A" []*AE' []..D" tl OTI{ER FLOODWAY: [ ]IN tIOIJI

Application Questions: If sYes'explein in writing, include photogrephs, site plans, mrps, etc. for each quertion below
to be considered for the variance. Circle *yes' or.No. for each question:

(a) As the applicant, have you created this hardship?
(b) Is there any unique physical circumstances or conditions, including irregularity, narrowness,

or shallowness oflot size or shape, or exceptional topographical or other physical conditions
peculiar to the particular property?

(c) Is your hardship caused by circumstances or couditions generally created by the provisions of
zoning ordinance in the distict?

(d) Are there physical circumstances or condifions that will not allow the property to be devetoped
in stict conformity with the provisions of the curent zoning ordinance?

(e) Will your project alter the essential character of the neighborhood or distict in which the property
is located nor substantially or permanently impair the appropriate use or development of aaiaient
property?

(0 Will your project exceed the minimum variance that will afford relief and the leas modification
possible of the regulation in issue?

Yes 2&

/:

I BUSII.IESS

[ ]oTHER

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

-rd

,<
fi

-16

Noy4
REMARKS OR SPECIAL COI\IDITIONS:

UOb.Lg 2;*12 -Tc: )lrra 9'A<12 y'a- O ?,16'
rT IS }IEREBY AGREED TIPON THAT MY APPLICATION FOR A VARIANCE IS CONTINGENT I.JPON MY COMPLIANCE WTTH
ALL APPLICABLE CODES, REGULATIONS, AND POLICIES OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES. A}TY ATTEMPT TO ABROGATE
SUCH OR FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH A}.IY CONDITION LEGALLY IMPOSED ON T}IIS APPLICATION
PROVISION OF ZONING ORDINANCE NO. 10598 WILL RENDER TI{E PERMIT NULL AND VOID.

PLANNING DIRECTOR

DATE

Planning & Developm€nt lanuary 2017

s

suBSEQr.JEr{t TO THE

DATE: b



IN'TENT LETTER FOR ZONING

FROM: TAN NORWOOD, T.K.N. PROPERTIES. LLC
1842 NORTH PERKINS FERRY RD.
LAKE CHARLES LA 7061 1

337-794-28s4

ctnrrl tnrLi_dL
TINIT TOWNHOUSES

\fur-rioJrtk- {br o-

DATE: JULY 5^2023

I OWN THE PROPERTY AT 17OO MIGNONETTE, LAKE CHARLES, LA 70605WHEREIN I OWN EIGHT (8) LrNrT TOWNSHOUSE (4) BUrLDrNcs. MyINTENTTON FOR ATTEMPTING TO PURCHASE THE PROPERTY NEXT DOOR,
LOCATED AT 1648 MIGNONETTE STREET. LAKE CI{ARLES, LA 70605 IS TOBUILD EIGHT (8)

aJcnq Ec.rl prcfrh{ lrnr e,[ I' vs t

(4

wooD
T.K.N. PROPERTIES. LLC







APPLIGATION FOR PUBLIC HEARING

LEGAL o ltz) 1

DESCRIPTION
t3 tt7

OF JOB:
C ctL

WTH PLANS ATTACHED HERETO:

APPLICANT:

3et

FLOOD PLAIN MANAGEMENT REGULATIONS:

1.)FtRMzoUf; (x' I l'A' I I'AE" [ ]'D'

3.) ELEVATION CERTIFICATE REQUIRED: [ ] YES

REMARKS OR SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

clTY oF LAKE CHARLES, LOU|S|ANA

DATE: a b 2 TOTAL FEE: $

THIS APPLICATION lS ISSUED tN ACCORDANCE W|TH THE |-AWS, ORDTNANCES, AND REGUI-ATIONS ENFORCED BY THE PLANNING
DEPARTMENT OF THE CiTY OF I.AKE CHARLES, LA UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF ORDINANCE 105S8 AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE GODES
AND ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, THE UNDERSIGNED PARTY HEREBY APPLIES FOR A PERMIT FOR THE FOLLOWNGI

PROPERry ADDRESSi/LOCATION : 3 z+ L,ra'i L 7

{r:o '9

0

o,ni b:t ,

ur) 10 t€

V'^La. Cl"-k zlPi
-4 

ttoo

lo J*,

MAILING ADDRESS:

EMAIL ADDRESS:

OWNEROF RECORD:

J)6.=r'o=*rn,

HISTORIo DISTRICT: I ICHARPENTIER [ ] MARGARET PLACE

t[4 o,t( t lluu0

[ ] MIXED USE

I

[ ]TNDUSTRTAL [ ]NETGHBORHOOD I IBUS|NESSZONING DISTRICT:

I IT4URBANTRANSECT I lT-SURBANCENTERTRANSECT I lT-sURBANCORETRANSECT [ ]OTHER_

Dft'O

[ ] MINOR HISTORICAL SIGNIFICANCE AND/OR NONCONTRIBUTING ELEMENT
[ ] MINOR HISTORICAL SIGNIFICANCE ANDIOR CONTRIBUTING ELEMENT 

:

coNDlTloNAL USE: I I MINOR [ ] MAJOR I I PLANNED DEVELOPMENT OASE No )

A*,r, zoNtNG DrsrRrcr CASE NO.-
ANTICIPATED DEVELOPMENT SCHEDULE: DATE OF APPROVAL

COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTIoN:- EXPECTED COMPLETION: EXTENSION GRANTED:-
spEcrALExcEPTroN/AppEAL: *r.rorREQU|RED t IREOUIRED t ICASENO.'

t

I I oTHER_ 2.) FLooDWAY: [ ]lN I loUT

}(, 4.) BASE FLOOD ELEVATION: MSL

il,-'tY**. z1or4"{ t

I IAPPROVE I IDENY

IT IS HEREBY AGREED UPON THAT MY APPLICATION FOR THE ABOVE REQUEST IS CONTINGENT UPON MY COMPLTANCE WTH ALL
APPLICABLE CODES, REGULATIONS, AND POLICIES oF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES. AI,IY ATTEMPT TO ABROGATE SUCH OR FATLURE
TO COMPLY WITH ANY CONDITION LEGALLY IMPOSED ON THIS APPLICATION SUBSEQUENT TO THE PROVISION OF ORDINANCE NO.
10598 WILL RENDER THE REQUEST NULL AND VOID.

PLANNING DIRECTOR DATE APPLICANT DATE

{te C\tLilq PHoNE: e}5 - Zox**a.681
LA



July 9, 2023

RE: 3237 Louisiana Avenue, Lake Charles, 1A,70605

Lake Charles Planning & Zoning Commission

Attn: Doug Burguieres, Director

l, Dr. Jae Chang, DVM, would like to have the above referenced property re-zoned in order to
accommodate additional parking at my existing and abutting (east) veterinary clinic, Prien Lake

Animal Hospital located at 3215 Enterprise Boulevard, Lake Charles, 1A,70501.

Res pectfu I ly,

/,,t ,
Dr,. Jae Chang, DVM
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APPLICATION FOR PUBLIC HEARING CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LOUISIANA

DATE: TOTAL FEE: $

THIS APPLICATION IS ISSUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS, ORDINANCES, AND REGULATIONS ENFORCED BY THE PLANNING
DEPARTMENT OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LA UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF ORDINANCE 10598 AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE CODES
AND ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, THE UNDERSIGNED PARTY HEREBY APPLIES FOR A PERMIT FOR THE FOLLOWING:

PROPERry ADDRESS/LOCATION

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

DESCRIPTION OF JOB

WITH PLANS ATTACHED HERETO:

APPLTGANT: €fO fl il 7<1 -7i\r&954,rrt:1 PHONE -*bh
MAILING ADDRESS:

EMAILADDRESS: {n4.,/' ,fl,\ iq *l O . el rur-i I ^Ca"nT
a

OWNER OF RECORD:

ZONINGDISTRICT: [ ]RESIDENTIAL [ ]MIXEDUSE [ ]INDUSTRIAL [ ] BUSTNESS

[]T-4URBANTRANSEcT[]T-5URBANCENTERTRANSECT[]T.5URBANCoRETRANSEcT[]oTHER-

HISTORICDISTRICT: []CHARPENTIER [ ]MARGARETPLACE []N/A

[ ] MrNOR HTSTORTCAL STGNTFTCANCE 4DIOR NONCONTRIBUTING ELEMENT
[ ] MINOR HTSTORTCAL STGNTFTCANCF.AND/OR CONTRTBUTING ELEMENT

CONDITIONAL USE: I I MINOR t ,l'"1'rre.rOn [ ] PLANNED DEVELOPMENT CASE

[ ] wrTH zoNrNG DrsTRrcT AMENDME CASE NO.-

ANTICIPATED DEVELOPMENT SCHEDULE: DATE OF APPROVAL:

COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTIO EXPECTED COMPLETION: EXTENSION GRANTED:

SPECIALEXCEPTION/APPEAL: [ ]NoTREQUIRED [ ]REOUIRED [ ]CASE

FLOOD PLAIN MANAGEMENT REGULATIONS:

1.)FIRMZONE: t l"X' I I"A" [ ]'AE' tl'D' []oTHER_ 2.)FLooDWAY: [ ]lN [ ]oUT

3.) ELEVATION CERTIFICATE REQUIRED: [ ]YES t I NO 4.) BASE FLOOD ELEVATION: MSL

REMARKS OR SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

[ ]APPROVE [ ] DENY

IT IS HEREBY AGREED UPON THAT MY APPLICATION FOR THE ABOVE REQUEST IS CONTINGENT UPON MY COMPLIANCE WITH ALL
APPLICABLE CODES, REGULATIONS, AND POLICIES OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES. ANY TO ABROGATE SUCH OR FAILURE
TO COMPLY WITH ANY CONDITION LEGALLY IMPOSED ON THIS APPLICATION
10598 WILL RENDER THE REQUEST NULL AND VOID.

PROVISION OF ORDINANCE NO

PLANNING DIRECTOR DATE #J#j

4lrt lt7



VARIANCE APPLICATION FORM

DATE:

THIS APPLICATION IS ISSUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH TFIE LAWS, ORDINANCES, AND REGULATIONS
ENFORCED BY THE PLANNING DEPARTMENT OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LOUISIANA UNDER THE
PROVISIONS OF ZONING ORDINANCE 10598 AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE CODES AND ORDINANCES OF THE

CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, THE TINDERSIGNED PARTY FIEREBY APPLIES FOR A VARIANCE FOR T}IE
FOLLOWING:

PROPERTY ADDRESS/LOCATION

LEGAL DESCNPTION:

DESCRIPTION OF JOB

WITH PLANS

APPLICANT:

A }IERETO:

PHONE:

MAILING ADDRESS: I

EMAIL ADDRESS

OWNEROFRECORD:

ZONINGDISTRICT: [ ]RESIDENTIAL [ ]MIXEDUSE [ ]INDUSTRIAL

t I T-4 URBAN TRANSECT t I T-s TTRBAN CENTER TRANSECT [ ] T-6 URBAN CORE TRANSECT

] BUSINESS

[ ]oT[rER

FLOOD PLAIN MANAGEMENT REGULATIONS:

FIRMZONE: []*X" []"A" []"AE" []"O" tl OTTMR FLooDwAY: []IN []OUT

Application Questions: If "Yes" explain in writing, include photographs, site plans, maps, etc. for each question below
to be considered for the variance. Circle 'oYes" or "No" for each question:

(a) As the applicant, have you created this hardship?

(b) Is there any unique physical circumstances or conditions, including irregularity, narrowness,
or shallowness oflot size or shape, or exceptional topographical or other physical conditions
peculiar to the particular property?

(c) Is your hardship caused by circumstances or conditions generally created by the provisions of
zoning ordinance in the district?

(d) Are there physical circumstances or conditions that will not allow the property to be developed
in strict conformity with the provisions of the current zoning ordinance?

(e) Will your project alter the essential character of the neighborhood or district in which the property
is located nor substantially or permanently impair the appropriate use or development of adjacent
property?

(0 Will your project exceed the minimum variance that will afford relief and the least modification
possible ofthe regulation in issue?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

@
@

@ No

REMARKS OR SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

IT IS HEREBY AGREED UPON THAT MY APPLICATION FOR A VARIANCE IS CONTINGENT UPON MY COMPLIANCE WITH
ALL APPLICABLE CODES, REGULATIONS, AND POLICIES OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES. ANY ATTEMPT TO ABROGATE
SUCH OR FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH ANY CONDITION LEGALLY IMPOSED ON THIS TION SUBSEQUENT TO THE
PROVISION OF ZONING ORDINANCE NO. 10598 WILL RENDER THE PERMIT

PLANNINC DIRECTOR

DATE DATE

Planning & Developmentlanualy 2017

@
@



Stacey Peveto

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Fred <fharrisl 964@9mail.com>
Wednesday, May 10, 2023 3:11 PM

Stacey Peveto

Re: Letter of lntent and Proof of Ownership

I'm requesting a major conditional use permit to increase allowable density 8 additional duplexes

totaling 20 units per acre and a variance for the reduction of buffer yard requirement Buffer yard

reduction to 4ft.

Sent from my iPhone

On May 10, 2023, at 2:40 PM, Fred <fharris1964@gmail.com> wrote:

I'm requesting a major conditional use permit to increase allowable density 8 additional duplexes

totaling 20 rurits per acre and a variance for the reduction of buffer yard requirement Buffer yard

reduction to 4ft. AND
The length of the private drive exceed 200 feet to
500 feet

Sent from my iPhone

On May 10, 2023, at 8:55 AM, Stacey Peveto <speveto@cityoflc.us> wrote:

We are reaching out to you again in order to try to get you on the next agenda. There

are questions regarding your application. Please contact our office at (337J. 497-1542.

Stacey Peveto
City of Lake Charles

Please contact our office today. There are some questions/concerns reBarding the site
plan submitted for the proposed duplexes. ln order to keep this request on the May

agenda, we need to hear back from you today.

1

From: Stacey Peveto
Sent: Friday, April 14, 2023 11:53 AM
To: fharris1964@gmail.com
Cc: Lauren Boring (lauren.boring@cityoflc.us) <lauren.boring@cityoflc.us>

Subiect: FW: Letter of lntent and Proof of Ownership

(3371 49L-7s42









APPLICATION FOR PUBLIC HEARING CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LOUISIANA

DATE: TOTAL FEE: $

THIS APPLICATION IS ISSUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS, ORDINANCES, AND REGULATIONS ENFORCED BY THE PLANNING,-_-_
DEPARTMENT OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LA UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF ORDINANCE 10598 AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE CODES
AND ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, THE UNDERSIGNED PARTY HEREBY APPLIES FOR A PERMIT FOR THE FOLLOWING:

PROPERW ADDRESS/LOCATION : D

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

DESCRIPTION OF JOB:

WITH PLANS ATTACHED HERETO:

APPLICANT: PHONE: -rcl8
MAruNc ADDRESS: 870

EMAIL ADDRESS u totQ

OWNER OF RECORD

zoNlNGDlsrRlcr: tfnestorrurnl []MTxEDUSE []INDUSTRIAL []NEtGHBoRHooD []BUS1NESS

[ ]T4URBANTRANSECT [ ]T.5URBANCENTERTRANSECT I IT-5URBANCORETRANSECT I ]OTHER-

HISTORICDISTRICT: [ ]CHARPENT|ER [ ]MARGARETPLACE IN/A
[ ] MINOR HISTORICAL SIGNIFICANCE AND/OR NONCONTRIBUTING ELEMENT
[ ] MINOR HISTORICAL SIGNIFICANCE AND/OR CONTRIBUTING ELEMENT

coNDlrloNAL USE: I J MtNoR t)d MAJOR [ ] PLANNED DEVELOPMENT CASE

[ ] wtTH zoNlNG DISTRTCTAMENDM CASE

ANTICIPATED DEVELOPMENT SCHEDULE: DATE oF APPROVAL:-
COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION:--.-EXPECTED COMPLETION: EXTENSION GRANTED:

SPECIALEXCEPTION/APPEAL: t lNorREeutRED t IREQUIRED t ICASE

FLOOD PLAIN MANAGEMENT REGULATIONS:

1.)FlRMzoNE: $"x' Il?" tl'AE" []"D" ilorHER_ 2.)FLooDWAy: [ ]lN ilour
3.) ELEVATION CERTIFICATE REQUIRED: [ ] YES t I NO 4.) BASE FLOOD ELEVATTON: MSL

REMARKS OR SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

[ ]APPROVE [ ]DENY

IT IS HEREBY AGREED UPON THAT MY APPLICATION FOR THE ABOVE REQUEST IS CONTINGENT UPON MY COMPLIANCE WITH ALL
APPLICABLE CODES, REGULATIONS, AND POLICIES OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES. ANY ATTEMPT TO ABROGATE SUCH OR FAILURE
TO COMPLY WITH ANY CONDITION LEGALLY IMPOSED ON THIS APPLICATION SUBSEQUENT TO THE PROVISION OF ORDINANCE NO.
10598 WILL RENDER THE REQUEST NULL AND VOID.

/-u'X1i
PLANNING DIRECTOR DATE DATE

A'a)e, (tr tp, U ztP; 70bD 7



VARIANCE APPLTCATION FORM

DATE:

THIS APPLICATION IS ISSUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS, ORDINANCES, AND REGULATIONS
ENFORCED BY THE PLANNING DEPARTMENT OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LOUISIANA TINDER THE
PROVISIONS OF ZONING ORDINANCE 10598 AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE CODES AND ORDINANCES OF TTM
CITY OF LAI(E CHARLES, TTM UNDERSIGNED PARTY TMREBY APPLIES FOR A VARIANCE FOR THE
FOLLOWING:

pRopERry ADDRESS/LoCArroN: StOoBl K L Vnn
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

DESCRIPTION OF JOB

WITH PLANS ATTACI{ED FIERETO:

APPLICANT: lli
MAILING ADDRESS

kt+c> PHoNE: 33?'

ZIP:

EMAIL ADDRESS: L
OWNER OF RECORD:

a

ZONTNGDTSTRTCT: ffinESmrNrral t IMTXEDUSE [ ]TNDUSTRIAL [ ]NEIGHBORHOOD t

[ ] T-4 URBAN TRANSECT [ ] T-5 URBAN CENTER TRANSECT t I T-6 T.IRBAN CORE TRANSECT

FLOOD PLAIN MANAGEMENT REGULATIONS:

FIRMZoNE:[q]..X,'[]..A"[]*AE"[]..D,,[]oTrDR-FLooDwAY:[]IN

] BUSINESS

[ ]orHER

[ ]our

Application Questions: If ooYes" explain in writing, include photographs, site plans, maps, etc. for each question below
to be considered for the variance. Circle "Yes" or "No" for each question:

(a) As the applicant, have you created this hardship?

(b) Is there any unique physical circumstances or conditions, including irregularity, narrowness,
or shallowness of lot size or shape, or exceptional topographical or other physical conditions
peculiar to the particular property?

(c) Is your hardship caused by circumstances or conditions generally created by the provisions of
zoning ordinance in the district?

(d) Are there physical circumstances or conditions that will not allow the property to be developed
in strict conformity with the provisions of the current zoning ordinance?

(e) Will your project alter the essential character of the neighborhood or district in which the property
is located nor substantially or permanently impair the appropriate use or development of adjacent
property?

(0 Will your project exceed the minimum variance that will afford relief and the least modification
possible ofthe regulation in issue?

Yes

Yes

Yes

@
@

a No

No

No

REMARKS OR SPECIAL CONDITIONS

IT IS HEREBY AGREED UPON THAT MY APPLICATION FOR A VARIANCE IS CONTINGENT UPON MY COMPLIANCE WITH
ALL APPLICABLE CODES, REGULATIONS, AND POLICIES OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES. ANY ATTEMPT TO ABROGATE
SUCH OR FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH ANY CONDITION LEGALLY IMPOSED ON THIS APPLICATION SUBSEQUENT TO THE
PROVISION OF ZONING ORDINANCE NO. 10598 WILL RENDER TI{E PERMITNULL

PLANNING DIRECTOR

DATE

Planning & Development January 2 017

DATE

VOID.

T lPVYa

d'

@a

7-/a^e7



Letter of Intent

To: City of Lake Charles

326 Pujo Street

Lake Charles, LA 70601

From: Alliance Housing (AHCS)

RE: James Easton

n24 9th Street

Lake Charles, LA 70601

337-513-303 1

To Whom It May Concern:

I, James H. Easton, giving permission for land development for 2700 block of Lynn Street. The

land development will be used byAlliance Housing (AHCS). We intend to submit plans for a

proposed plan development for multiple duplexes' in the area of 2700 block of Lynn Street.

Included we have submitted site plans as well as names and address of property owners within
500feetoftheproposedestablishment.Re<,ta* faQiout e C-x- 5Q &t@ranwcslsrl<*
15qt **^fu&- (s,Qp fi1- tl Dupliq/l<s C}4 PQiv^le drcrvg.
Thank you for your constderatton.

Sincerely,

James H. Easton
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APPLICATION FOR PUBLIC HEARING C]TY OF LAKE CHARLES, LOUISIANA

DATE: Julv 10.2023

rH$ APPLICATION 
'S 'SSUED 

IN ACCORAANCE WTH THE ,.J!.WS, ORDINANCES, ANO REGUIr'.TIONS ENFORCED BY THE PI.r''NNING
DEPARTMENT OF THE C|TY OF i-4,KE CHT4RLES, LOUISIANA UNOER THE PROVIS/ONS OF ORO,A/ANCE 10598 AND ALL OTHER APPLTCABLE
CODES ANO ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, fHE UNDERSIGNED PARTY HEREEY APPLIES FOR A CONANONAL USE
PERMIT/SPECIAL EXCEPTIOIWARIANCE/APPEAUAMENDMEW FOR THE FOUOWNG :

APPLICANT COIUIPLETES THE FOLLOWNG:

PRoPERTYADDRESSTLooATIoN: 3120 and 3130 Enterorise Blvd

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: LOt 6,7 and a oortion of lot 8, Boulevard Terrace Subdivision I I ATTACHED

DEscRlPTloN oF REQUEST: various variances, includinq south setback. a reduction in oarkino. landscaoe
requirements and others

AppLtCANr: Basone Development Solutions, LLC-Robin Basone pHorE: 337.764.03gg

MAILING ADDRESS: 528 SL Lake Charles. LA 71p. 70601

OWNEBOFRECORD: TBTMLLC PHoNE: 337.478.1400

MA;L;NG ADDRE5S: 3102 Enterprise Blvd, Lake Charles, LA ztP:

APPLICANT itUST VERIFY THE FOLLOWTi|G lrErs ARE-tt{cLUoED tN THE AppLtCATtON By CHqCKING BOX:
(NOTE: ALL ITEUS MUST BE TNCLUDED tt{ ORDER TO SUBMTT AppLlCATtONl

XI SCALED SITE PLAN

DO CURRENT LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF PROPERry

xl APPLICANT.LETTER OF |NTENT.

XI owNERSHrp vERtFtcATtoN/owNER's coNsENT LETTEFyBUv-SELL AGREEMENT

1d[ enoeenw owNERs wtrHtN sooFT.-MAJoR pERMrrs/pLANNED DEVELonMENT/AMENDMENTS oNLy I I Nor REeutRED

IT 
'S 

HEREBY AGREED UrcN THAT MY APPUCATION FOR A CONDTTIONAL USE pERMtTt3,pECtAL
EXCEPTIONNARIANCSAPPEAIJAMENOMENT IS CONTNGENT IJPON MY COMPLIANCE W|TI ALL AP'p1LICABLE CODES, REGUI.I 7/ONS,AND POLICIES OF THE qW OF UKE CHARLES. ANY ATIEMPT TO ABROGATE SUCH OR FAILI)RE TO COMPLY WITH ANY CONDITIONLEGALL Y IMPOSED ON THIS APPLICATION SUBSEQUENT TA THE PROVISION OF ORDINANCE NO. 10598 WLL RENDER WE CONDITIONAL

EXCEPNOTWARIANCE,IAPPEAUAMENDMENT NULL ANO VOID,

o oa3

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT REVIEWONLY

APPLICANT ls REQUESTTNG: coNDtIoNAL usE: [ ] MINOR I I MAJ0R I I PLANNED DEVELOPMENT

[ ]SPECIALO(CEPTION T IVARIANCE t IAPPEAL I I AMENDMENT(RE.ZONING)

ZqilING,DISTRICT;IIRESIDENTIAL ITMIXEDUSE IIINDUSTRIAL IINEIGHBORHOOD TIBUSINESS TILIGHTMANU.
I IT.4UREANTRANSECT I IT.sURBANCENTERTRANSECT T IT-6URBANCORETRANSECT T IOTHER-

HlsToRlc olSTRlcT: I I CHARPENTIER I I MARGARET PLACE I I N/A (tf hot tocated wtthin Hisroric oisrrict)

REI'ARKS OR SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

DATEREVIEWED BY

DIRECTOR/ASSISTANT UIRtsC TOR OF PLANN'NG OATE

TOTAL FEE: $ _



July 10, 2023

City of Lake Charles
Planning and Zoning Commission
326 Pujo Street
Lake Charles, LA 70601

Re: 3120 and 3130 Enterprise Blvd, Lake Charles, LA 70601

To Whom lt May Concern:

The owner of the above referenced property, TBTM, LLC, is applying for a Major Conditional
Use permit in order to establish a commercial use building in a neighborhood zoninB district.

The following variances are also being proposed:
o An increase in allowable gross square footage from 3000 sq ft to 13,505 sq ft
. An increase in allowable lot coverage to exceed 40%
. A reduction in parking spaces
. A reduction in landscape requirements
. A reduction in south bufferyard from 15'to 11'

The proposed site plan and floor plan of the proposed building is provided.

The agent for application purposes is Robin Basone.

Thank you,

Robin Basone

rob in @ ba sonesolutions. com
337.764.0389

Basone Development Solutions
1-010 Lakelyn Drive

Lake Charles, LA 70605

?-Wy*--





APPLICATION FOR PUBLIC HEARING

DATE: 71712023

CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LOUISIANA

TOTAL FEE: $
200.00

TH|S APPUCAnON TS /SSUEo tN ACCOROANCE WTH THE LAIlyS, OROI/VI/VCES, AND REGUUTTO /S ENFOFCED 8Y THE Ptr'.NNTNG
DEPARTMENT OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LOUISIANA UNDER THE PROVIS'ONS OF OROINANCE 10598 AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE
CODES AND ORD/NANCES OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, THE UNOERSIGNEO PARTY HEREBY APPLIES FOR A CONDITIONAL USE
P E RMIT/SP EC I AL EXC E PT I O MV AR I ANC E/AP P EA UA M E N O M E NT FOR TH E FOLLOW NG :

APPLICANT COMPLETES THE FOLLOWNG:
42545th Ave l.ake Charles, LA

PROPERTY ADDRESS/LOCATION:

see a
LEGAL OESCRIPTION: [x] ATTACHED

Proposed 120 unit apartment complex on existing site. The site is on the old Emerald
DESCRIPTION OF REQUEST: Pninr Anerrmpnr cnrnnley The existins oarkins lots are orooosed to remain. with

modifications to landscape islands, requesting special exemption for parking

AppLtCANT: MR. Engineering & Surveying, LLC. Jonathan Bradley ,HONE: 225-490-9592

MATLTNGADDRESS: 
9345 Interline Ave. Baton Rouge, LA ztP: 70809

EC Belle Maison LLC
OWNER OF RECORD: PHONE:

MAtLtNG AODRESS: 
105 Tallapoosa St. Ste 300 Montgomery, AL ZlPt 36104

APPLICANT MUST VERIFY THE FOLLOWJNG |TEMS ARE TN9LUDED rN THE 4PPL|CAT|ON By CHECK|TIG BOX:

(NOTE: ALL ITEMS ilUST BE INCLUDED lN ORDER TO SUBMIT APPLICATIONI

[xI SCALED SITE PLAN

FI CURRENT LEGAL DESCR|PT|ON OF PROPERTY

Pq APPLICANT"LETTER OF |NTENT"

trI OWNERSHIP VERIFICATION/OWNER'S CONSENT LETTERYBUY.SELL AGREEMENT

[ ] PROPERTY OWNERS WTTHIN sOOFT..MAJOR PERMITS/PLANNED OEVELOPMENT/AMENOMENTS ONLY [X] NOT REQUIRED

IT /S HEREEY AGREED UPON THAT MY APPLICATION FOR A CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT/SPECIAL
EXCEPTIOIWARIANCSAPPEAUAMENDMENT IS CONTINGENT UPON MY COMPLIANCE WTH ALL APPLICAELE CODES, REGULATONS,
AND POLICIES OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES. ANY ATTEMPT TO ABROGATE SUCH OR FAILIJRE TO COMPLY WTH ANY CONDITION

Y IMPOSEO ON THIS APPLICATIOIV SUESEQUENT IO THE PROVISION OF ORDINANCE NO. 10598 WLL RENDER THE CONOITIONAL
P ER M IT/SPEC I AL EXCEPTI ONN A R I A N CE.IA PP E AUA ME N D M E NT N U LL A N D VO I O,

7-'^l
o-eiE

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT REVIEW ONLY

APPLICANT lS REQUESTING: CONDITIoNAL USE: I I MINoR I I MAJoR I I PLANNED DEVELOPMENT

] AMENDMENT (RE-ZONING)

EUSINESS I ILIGHTMANU.

[ ] OTHER-
'a

HISTOBIC DISTRICT: t I CHARPENTIER

REMARKS OR SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

REVIEWED BY DATE

DIRECTORYASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF PLANNING OATE



I

Nh MR ENGINEERING & SURVEYING, LLC

$i45 lnterline Ave, Baton Rouge, LA 70809 225.49A.9592

July 7,2023
Belle Maison- Applicant Letter of Intent

Belle Maison is locatedat4254 5tr'Ave, Lake Charles, LA. Belle Maison is a proposed
120-unit apartment complex on the previous Emerald Point Apartment complex site. The
attached proposed site plan shows the proposed layout of the re-developed site. The
previous site was damaged during the hurricanes in 2021. The previous site contained 120

units with 171 parking spaces. The proposed Belle Maison apartment complex will have
120 units. The existing parking lot will be modified to meet the landscape ordinance and
increase the total parking count to the extent feasible on the site. The parking lot
modifications will increase the total parking count to 199 parking spaces. There is an

existing bus stop directly in front of the site entrance. We are asking for a special exception
for parking on the site. The proposed apartment complex contains the identical unit count
and density as the site that was damaged by Hurricane Latra.

S incerely,
MR Engineering & Surveying, LLC

p4rlfuq'
nathan Bradley, P.E

MRES\Projects\Belle Maison\docs\Applicant Letter of Intent (7-7-2023).doc





VARIANCE APPLICATION FORM

DATE: June 23. 2023

THIS APPLICATION IS ISSUED IN ACCORDANCE V/ITH THE LAWS. ORDINANCES, AND REGULATIONS
ENFORCED BY THE PLANNING DEPARTMENT OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES. LOUISIANA UNDER THE
PROVISIONS OF ZONING ORDINANCE 10598 AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE CODES AND ORDINANCES OF TIIE
CITY OF LAKE CHARLES. THE LTNDERSIGNED PARTY HEREBY APPLIES FOR A VARIANCE FOR THE
FOLLOWING:

PROPERTYADDRESS/LOCATION: 1101 W Prien Lake Rd.; Lake Charles, lA 7060l

LEGAL DESCRTPTION. Attached on Lol

DESCRIPTION OF JOB: Hotet Development

WITH PLANS ATTACHED HERETO:

APPLICANT: Hiren Zaveri ./ Next Levet Hospitatity LLC PHONE: 337-4ee-8s10

MAILING ADDRESS: 3608 W Prien Lake Rd.; Lake Charles, LA 70605 ZP

EMAII- AI)l)RLSS: hzaveri@hotelsbyphm. com

OWNER OF RECORD: Next Level Hospitality LLC

ZONINGDISTRICT: [ ]RESIDENTIAL [X]MIXEDUSE [ ]INDUSTRIAL [ ]NEIGHBORHOOD [ ]BUSINESS

n T-4 URBAN TRANSECT I T-5 URBAN CENTER TRANSECT [] T-6 URBAN CORE TRANSECT [ ] OTHER

FLOOD PLAIN MANAGEMENT REGULATIONS:

FIRM ZONE: [x] "X" [ ]"A" [x] "AE" t I "D" t l OT'HER FLOODWAY: [ ]IN []OUT

Application Questions: If "Yes" explain in writing, include photographs, site plans, maps, etc. for each question below
to be considered for the variance. Circle ttYes" or ttNo" for each question:

(a) As the applicant, have you created this hardship?

(b) Is there any unique physical circumstances or conditions, including irregularity. nalrowness,
or shallowness oflot size or shape. or exceptional topographical or other physical conditions
peculiar to the particular properfy?

(c) Is your hardship caused by circurnstances or conditions generally created by the provisions of
zoning ordinance in the district?

(d) Are there physical circumstances or conditions that will not allow the property to be developed
in strict conformity with the provisions of the current zoning ordinance?

(e) Will your project alter the essential character of the neighborhood or district in which the property
is located nor substantially or pemanently impair the appropriate use or development of adjacent
propefly?

(0 Will your project exceed the minimum variance that will afford relief and the least modihcation
possible of the regulation in issue?

Yes

No

No

No

Yes

Yes No

REMARKS OR SPECIAL CONDITIONS:
The Appticant is seeking to request a variance for 1:L ratio park
Currentty, the Zoning 0rdinance requires 1,5 spaces per guestroom

for this hotel development to be granted.
thin 1000ft of Resldential or Neighborhood

1ng
wi

Dj-stricts. In this case the Residential district is seperated from the subject site by I-210.

IT IS HEREBY AGREED UPON THAT MY APPLICATION FOR A VARIANCE IS CONTINGENT UPON MY COMPLIANCE WITH
ALL APPLICABLE CODES. REGULATIONS, AND POLICIES OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES. ANY ATTEMPT TO ABROGATE
SUCH OR FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH ANY CONDITION LEGALLY IMPOSED ON THIS APPLICATION SUBSEQUENT TO THE
PROVISION OF ZONING ORDINANCE NO. 10598 WILL RENDI]R THE PERMIT NT]LI, VOID.

PLANNING DIRECTOR

06t23t2023
DATE

Planning & Development January 2017

@
@
@

@

DATE



REZONING APPLICATION - LETTER OF INTENT

Owner:
Location:
Size:
Current Zoning:
Requested Zoning:

NEXT LEVEL HOSPITALITY LLC
1101 W Prien RD.; Lake Charles, LA 70601
+/- 2.387 Acres
Mixed-Use
Business District with Variance on Parking Ratio

Next Level Hospitality LLC (Owner) is requesting the City Council and P&z team to review the subiect Mixed-Use slte
as illustrated per "Exhibit A'on next page.

Applicant/Owner is seeking for approval to Re-Zone the property to a Business District to allow for a premium

extended-stay hotel. The property will be a four-stories and (-111) rooms branded by Hilton. see site plan submitted
along with this application.

Applicant/Owner is also seeking to request a variance for 1:1 ratio parking for this hotel development to be granted.

Currently, the zoning Ordinance requires 1.5 spaces per guestroom within 1000ft of Residential or Neighborhood
Districts. ln this case, the Residential district is separated from the subiect site by F210.

Legal Description:
@131009-0343-0007 0000 @131009-0343- X00705 0000 LOT 7 AND 1/2 ABANDONED PIRATES ALLEYAD] ON S SUB OF
PORTION OF LOTS 1 AND 2 BRUNDRETT SUB OF CONTRABAND PLACE OF LOTS 2,3 AND 7 OF sEC 13.10.9 LESS PARCEL 2-1
CoNTRABAND BAYOU BRTDGE HWy @131009-0343-000401 0000 @131009-0343-0005 0000 @131009-0343- 0006 0000
COMWHEREELINELOTlOSUBOFPOROFLOTSl&2OFBRUNDRETTSUBOFLOTS2,3&7OF13.10.9INTRSCTSNLINEI-
210 R/W;TH N ON E S|DE LOT 10 203.48 FTTO PT ON S R/W LINE PRIEN LAKE RD;TH ELY ON S R,/W PRIEN LAKE RD ON
CURVE, RADIUS 1247.49 FT, CURVE LENGTH 362.88 FT, CHoRD BEARING N 81 DEG 34 MIN E 361.6 Ft; THE 34'26 FT; TH s
79 DEG E 48.65 FT; TH s 136.81 FT To CIL PIRATE'S ALLEY, Now ABNDND; TH ELY ON CIL PIRATE'S ALLEY 94 FT To BANK
OF CONTRABAND BAYOU; TH MEANDERING SWLY ON LEFT DSCNDNG BANK OF CONTRABAND BAYOU TO N R/W l-210;
TH w oN 1-210 R/w 317.2 FT; TH coNT oN l-210 R/w N 77.1 FT; TH coNT oN l-21o R/w w 93 FT To coM; LEss B 4028 P

265 DESCRAS: 8EG INTERSECTION E/t LT 10 OF SUB OF PORTION OF LTS 1& 2 BRUNDRETT SUB OF LTS 2.3 AND 7 OF
SECTION 13.10.09 AND N R/W LINE OF l-210; THE ALONG N R/W LINE 1-210 93.10 FT; TH S 76.90 FT; THE 117.40 FT; TH N
150.10 FT; TH W 64.49 FT; TH N 1o5.8o FT; TH N 42 DEGS W 67.35 FT TO S R/W PRIEN LAKE RD; TH WITH CURVE LEFT,

RADIUS 1247.69 FT, DELTA ANGLE 4 DEGS 48' 04"i TH SWLRY ALoNG SAID CURVE To LFT FoR ARc LENGTH 104.53 FT;
SUBTENDED BY CHD BEARING S 75 DEGS 38' 02' W AND A CHD DISTANCE OF 104.50;TH S 205.04 FT TO POB (1.04 ACS).

REFl-CONTRABAND INVESTMENTS B 1846 P 89-85 REF2-ASSESSED WARD 3.86 REF3-CONTRABAND VENTURESB2406 P

657.93 REF4.ASSESSED JAMES C PAULEY ET UX-94 REF5.B 2493 P 351.95

Property Owners within 500ft;

LCINNS LLC
635 Henry St
Lake Charles, LA 70601
PL HOTELS LLC
4284 HWY 51
La Place, LA 70068
Bauer, Ruth Marie Rhodes
PO 5OX290696
Kerrville, TX 78029
SLC HOSPITALIry LLC
2402 Fox Hollow St.
Lake Charles, LA 70605
OPULENCE KRISHNA HOSPITALITY LLC
3608 N Prien Lake Rd.
Lake Charles, LA 70605

W
Hiren Zaveri,Applicant
)vne 23,2025





VARIANCE APPLICATION FORM

DATE: 7tst2023

THIS APPLICATION IS ISSUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS, ORDINANCES, AND REGULATIONS
ENFORCED BY THE PLANNING DEPARTMENT OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LOUISIANA UNDER THE
PROVISIONS OF ZONING ORDINANCE I0598 AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE CODES AND ORDINANCES OF THE
CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, THE UNDERSIGNED PARTY HEREBY APPLIES FOR A VARIANCE FOR THE
FOLLOWING:

PROPERTY ADDRESS/LOCATION: 501 E Claude Street Lake Charles LA

LEGAL DESCRrprroN, P;l'Ji11;ilil#1,t3311911$',i;i,1Tfil';llllSJHi'"'^'-L'J33JIlY?11iJ,",1:il;8i,",',ff5,'^'INGS 
BANK B 88r P 32r B

DESCRIPTION OF JOB: Variance for accessory building exceeding 407o of home square footage

WITH PLANS ATTACHED HERETO:

APPLICANT: Robert Gregory Bennett PHONE: 337-304-0548

MAILING ADDRESS: 501 E Claude St. Lake Charles. LA ZIP: 70605

EMAIL ADDRESS: Bennett.Robert03@yahoo.com

OWNER OF RECORD: Robert Gresory Bennett

ZONING DISTRICT: 8l RESIDENTIAL [ ] MIXED USE [ ] INDUSTRIAL [ ]NEIGHBORHOOD [ ] BUSINESS

[ ]T-4URBANTRANSECT [ ]T-5 URBANCENTERTRANSECT t lT-6URBANCORETRANSECT [ ]OTHER

FLOOD PLAIN MANAGEM ENT REGULATIONS:

FIRMZoNE: tl"x" tl"A" []"AE" []*D" txl glggp N/a FLooDwAY: [ ]lN []our

Application Questions: If "Yes" explain in writing, include photographs, site plans, maps, etc. for each question below
to be considered for the variance. Circle "Yes" or "No" for each question:

(a) As the applicant, have you created this hardship?

(b) ls there any unique physical circumstances or conditions, including irregularity, narrowness,
or shallowness oflot size or shape, or exceptional topographical or other physical conditions
peculiar to the particular property?

(c) Is your hardship caused by circumstances or conditions generally created by the provisions of
zoning ordinance in the district?

(d) Are there physical circumstances or conditions that will not allow the property to be developed
in strict conformity with the provisions of the current zoning ordinance?

(e) Will your project alter the essential character of the neighborhood or district in which the property
is located nor substantially or permanently impair the appropriate use or development of adjacent
property?

(0 Will your project exceed the minimum variance that will afford relief and the least modification
possible ofthe regulation in issue?

@ No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

@
@
@

@
@

REMARKS OR SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

IT IS TIEREBY AGREED UPON THAT MY APPLICATION FOR A VARIANCE IS CONTINGENT UPON MY COMPT-IANCE WITH
ALL APPLICABLE CODES, REGULATIONS, AND POLICIES OF TTIE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES. ANY ATTEMPTTO ABROGATE
SUCH OR FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH ANY CONDITION LEGAI,LY IMPOSED ON THIS APPLICATION SUBSEQUENT TO THE
PROVISION OF ZONING ORDINANCE NO. 10598 WlLl. RENDER TFllr PERMIT NU

PLANNING DIRECTOR A\T

1-7-z-3
DATI.:

Planning & Development January 2017

DATE



7 /7 /2023 501 E Claude St

Lake Charles, LA

70505

To whom it may concern

My name is Robert Bennett and I live at 501 E Claude Street. lam writing you today to declare

my intent to apply for a variance to build an accessory building on my property that exceeds 40% of my

homes square footage. I have lived at this address for the last 10 years and have owned it for the last 9

years, befcre that it was owned by my grandparents for over 50 years. I have been a resident of Lake

Charles all my life and currently work at one of the local chemical plants as a Mechanical Engineer. I am

asking for a variance to build a 35'x50'x12' metal building with a 25'gable extension on the back side of
my property. This building will be to store my father's classic car, my Toyota pickup, Kubota tractor, mini
excavator, gooseneck utility trailer and a camper. I would also use the building for dry storage and a
place to work on projects. I have submitted a CAD drawing with this application showing the general

dimensions of all these items located inside the building as to give some scale for asking for such a large

building. The proposed building will be greater than 20' from any adjacent property line this distance

can be extended if needed. I am currently surrounded by commercial property/ rental property on all
adjacent sides, 2 of which are much larger metal buildings. This building will be difficult to see from any

side given the bamboo that surrounds the property. My current home is roughly 3300 ft, under roof
with roughly an 11.5' eve height. I have been without a place to store my larger belongings since the
hurricane as it took away the accessory shed I had previously. I also have a temporary 20'cargo
container that I want to get rid of that has been temporary storage since the storm. I would like to get as

much of my assets out of the weather as possible as all my equipment has been under a tree since the
storm. lwill be constructing this building to a wind rating in excess of 175mph. I look forward to
discussing this with the zoning board.

Total property acreage "0.9
Current home 3,300 ft'z under roof (estimated with google earth)
Accessory building enclosed 35'x50' (Climate control) - 7,750 t*
Gable extension 25'x35'(lean to) - 875 ft,
Accessory building total under roof - 2,625 ft2

Sincerely,

ett



717123, 11:33 AM Print
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VARIANCE APPLICATION FORM

DATE ozs
THIS APPLICATION IS ISSUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH TT{E LAWS, ORDINANCES, AND REGULATIONS
ENFORCED BY THE PLANNING DEPARTMENT OF THE CITY OF LAI(E CHARLES, LOUISIANA TINDER TI{E
PROVISIONS OF ZONING ORDINANCE 10598 AND ALL OTTMR APPLICABLE CODES AND ORDINANCES OF T}IE
CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, TTIE T]NDERSIGNED PARTY FIEREBY APPLIES FOR A VARIANCE FOR TFIE
FOLLOWING:

PROPERTY ADDRESS/LOCATION cr GSi € Dtz'
LEGAL DESCzuPTION 4a Z" -lo/' Y B& // 4u/. V/ nf/0 0

LJ sf0 (ilc€
WITH PLANS ATTACI{ED FIERETO:

APPLICANT: I 0L4 aE o Er PHONE:

MAILING ADDRESS: 5 03 ZIP: adto g
EMAIL ADDRESS: n 6@ C'O t €a U<

OWNEROF RECORD: c0L ,fS ctE

ZONING DISTRICT: I []MIXEDUSE [ ]TNDUSTRTAL [ ]NETGHBORHOOD [ ]BUSTNESS

[ ]T-4URBANTRANSECT t lr-5URBANCENTERTRANSECT t lr-6URBANCORETRANSECT [ ]OTHER

FLOOD PLAIN MANAGEMENT REGULATIONS:

FIRMZoNE:[]..X-[]"A"vfo,,,[]*D"t]oTHER-FLooDwAY:[]INt]oUT

Application Questions: If "Yes" explain in writing, include photographs, site plans, maps, etc. for each question below
to be considered for the variance. Circle ,,Yes,' or..No,' for each question:

(a) As the applicant, have you created this hardship? Yes ,Ni-
(b) Is there any unique physical circumstances or conditions, including inegularity, narrowness,

or shallowness of lot size or shape, or exceptional topographical or other physical conditions
peculiar to the particular property? Yes No

(c) Is your hardship caused by circumstances or conditions generally created by the provisions of
zoning ordinance in the district? Yes No

(d) Are there physical circumstances or conditions that will not allow the properqy to be developed
in strict conformity with the provisions of the current zoning ordinance? yg No

(e) Will your project alter the essential character of the neighborhood or district in which the property
is located nor substantially or permanently impair the appropriate use or development of adjacent
property? Yes _$)

(0 Will your project exceed the minimum variance that will afford relief and the least modification
possible of the regulation in issue? Yes _ No,

REMARKS OR SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

IT IS HEREBY AGREED UPON THAT MY APPLICATION FOR A VARIANCE IS CONTINGENT UPON MY COMPLIANCE WITH
ALL APPLICABLE CODES, REGULATIONS, AND POLICIES OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES. ANY ATTEMPT TO ABROGATE
SUCH OR FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH ANY CONDITION LEGALLY IMPOSED ON THIS APPLICATION SUBSEQUENT TO THE
PROVISION OF ZONING ORDINANCE NO. 10598 WILL RENDER THE PERMIT

PLANNING DIRECTOR APPLICANT

Jul
DATE DATE

u23

DESCRIPTION OF JOB:

Planning & Development January 2017
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VARIANCE APPLICATION FORM

DArE:'l-\0-Fi
THIS APPLICATION IS ISSUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS, ORDINANCES, AND REGULATIONS

ENFORCED BY TFIE PLANNING DEPARTMENT OF THE CITY OF LAI(E CHARLES, LOUISIANA TINDER THE

PROVISIONS OF ZONING ORDINANCE 10598 AND ALL OTIIER APPLICABLE CODES AND ORDINANCES OF TIIE
CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, TTM L]NDERSIGNED PARTY HEREBY APPLIES FOR A VARIANCE FOR THE

FOLLOWING:

PROPERTY ADDRES S/LOCATION

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

DESCRIPTION OF JOB:

WITHPLANS ATTACFIED FIERETo: B l"'\rut .Ln vttlFu"1r LL<.
APPLICANT: , PHONE:

MAILING ADDRESS: ZTP:

EMAIL ADDRESS:

OWNEROF RECORD:

ZONTNGDTSTRTCT: [ ]RESTDENTTAL I IMTXEDUSE []TNDUSTRIAL y'NBICTBORHOOD [ ]BUSINESS

t lT-4URBANTRANSECT I lT-5URBANCENTERTRANSECT t lT-6URBANCORETRANSECT [ ]OTHER

FLOOD PLAIN MANAGEMENT REGULATIONS:

FIRMZONE, V{',X- []"A" []"AE" []"n" tl FLOODWAY: []rN []oUTOTHER

Application Questions: If o'Yes" explain in writing, include photographs, site plans, maps, etc. for each question below
to be considered for the variance. Circle "Yes" or'oNo" for each question:

(a) As the applicant, have you created this hardship? Yes No

(b) Is there any unique physical circumstances or conditions, including irregularity, narrowness,

or shallowness of lot size or shape, or exceptional topographical or other physical conditions
peculiar to the particular property? Yes No

(c) Is your hardship caused by circumstances or conditions generally created by the provisions of
zoning ordinance in the district?

(d) Are there physical circumstances or conditions that will not allow the property to be developed

in strict conformity with the provisions of the current zoning ordinance?

(e) Will your project alter the essential character of the neighborhood or district in which the properly
is located nor substantially or permanently impair the appropriate use or development of adjacent
property?

(0 Will your project exceed the minimum variance that will afford relief and the least modification
possible ofthe regulation in issue?

Yes

Yes

No

No

@
No

REMARKS OR SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

IT IS TIEREBY AGREED UPON T}IAT MY APPLICATION FOR A VAzuANCE IS CONTINGENT UPON MY COMPLIANCE WITH
ALL APPLICABLE CODES, REGULATIONS, AND POLICIES OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES. ANY ATTEMPT TO ABROCATE

SUCH OR FAILURE TO COMPLY WITII ANY CONDITION LEGALLY IMPOSED ON THIS APPLICATION SUBSEQUENT TO THE

PROVISION OF ZONING ORDINANCE NO. 10598 WILL RENDER THE PERMITNULL

PLANNING DIRECTOR

DATE

Planning & Development f anuary 20 17

.TE
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Blalock I nvestments, L. L.C

Project address: 221 W. Sallier St.

Project Number: 2023-41949

To Whom lt may concern,

I am applying for a variance at the above address for a 4-unit townhome project. I plan to place the
foundation 7'5" from the side property lot line on the East side of the Property.

I would like to apply for a buffer variance that allows for a five-foot Patio cover with a concrete landing

that is 3-1/2" thick that extents out five feet from the building on the East side of the property leaving

2'5" to the property line which leaves enough room for a fence and a grassy area.

Thank you for you r consideration of these changes.

Kevin Blalock

4333 Canal Place Dr.

La ke Charles, La 70605
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